V/N ‘HLIM

OL-OO—L9€9 :dl 123ro4d

SWL

ANV THOIY oo

JANUARY 2017 STATE PROJECT FEDERAL PROJECT
ORDER OF SHEETS PROJECT CONTRACT
R H STATE OF WISCONSIN
5367-00-70 WISC 2017002 1
Sectlon No. 1 Tltle
R DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Sectlon No., 3 Estimate of Quantltlies
Sectlon No. 3 Mlscellaneous Quantlties
Sectlon No. 4  Rlght of Way Plat PLAN OF PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT
Sectlon No. 5 Plan and Proflle (Includes Eroslon Control)
Sectlon No. 6 Standard Detall Drawlngs
Seotlon No. 7 Slgn Plates O
Sectlon No. 8 Structure Plans I 0 y ACCEPTED FOR
Sectlon No. 9 Computer Earthwork Data
Section No. 9 Cross Sections (BRANCH KNAPP CREEK BRIDGE B-52-0273) TOWN OF SYLVAN
TOTAL SHEETS = 38 TOWN ROAD
RICHLAND COUNTY _7-13 16 Y |
- (Date) (Signaifre) ™
STATE PROJECT NUMBER ACCEPTED FOR
5367-00-70 COUNTY OF RICHLAND
N END PROJECT
/STA. 11350 7/13[2016 G ChT )
(Date) p (Signature)
~
) o ‘ \Ff/
SR S\ ORIGINAL PLANS PREPARED BY
STRUCTURE B-52-0273 %
TRANSPORTATION » MUNICIPAL
DEVELOPMENT « ENVIRONMENTAL
1230 South Boukward - Barsboo, W1 63913
6083562771 18003624505 Fax: 608-356-2770
DESIGN DESIGNATION 1N \\\\\\‘”"u,,“
- N 4y
AADT. 2017 = 20 ‘\s‘ N OONS ‘%,
A.A.D.T. 203y =30 o boA e~ NN Ml DN N N S & LLLLLTIN #
e -3 BEGIN PROJECT  ["7 XN /A roseck 2o At g S w1
e L] »
D.D. = 50,50 STA. 8+50 5, ... LEAH J. "a ?,,
. = 15.0% N = 464,009.37 = d S =
DESIGN SPEED = ¢ 25 MPH E = 604,386.13 - *:' RHODES L] % =
ESALS = N/A - : H =
E 0% E-41726 .:QCS
- ﬁ'-, BARABQOQ 4{1:{}4 =
% Do, WSS
(s .'. ® :‘i\ &y
GONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS N - “, ((3,& Seenaens® \gi\,} 5
2
PLAN PROFILE = 0, /ONA\_ Q\\\\"
CORPORATE LIMITS PP PP P GRADE LINE e i l"\?}un@“‘
PROPERTY LINE —_— ETSISNHAL RGRF?SEE PROFILE _g‘;/\ E DATE:7/\\ /lb At B{ﬂ%
0 \
LOT LINE —_— {To be noted as such) ~ S Frofetslonal Enalneer)
LIMTED HIGHWAY EASEMENT - SPECIAL DITCH —LABEL W
EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY _— GRADE ELEVATION f ........................................... T-10~N STATE OF WISCONSIN
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M SANITARY SEWER —— SAN ——
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ELEC

EL OR ELEV
EMB

Ew

ESALS

EXC
EBS

EXIST
EXP
F-F
FERT
FE

ACRE

AGGREGATE

ANGLE
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ASPHALT CEMENT
AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC
BALLED AND BURLAPPED
BENCH MARK

CATCH BASIN

CENTER LINE
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CONCRETE

COUNTY

COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY
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CULVERT

CULVERT PIPE
CULVERT PIPE
REINFORCED CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER
DEGREE OF CURVE
DESIGN HOUR VOLUME
DIAMETER

DISTRICT

DRIVEWAY

EAST

EAST GRID COORDINATE
EASTBOUND

ELECTRIC

ELEVATION
EMBANKMENT

ENDWALL

EQUIVALENT SINGLE
AXLE LOADS
EXCAVATION
EXCAVATION BELOW
SUBGRADE

EXISTING

EXPANSION

FACE TO FACE
FERTILIZER

FIELD ENTRANCE

STANDARD

F/L
FT
GN
HR
HT
CWT
HYD
IN DIA

R OR RAD
RR

R

R OR R/L
REQD

RT

R/W

RD

ABBREVIATIONS

FLOW LINE

FOOT

GRID NORTH

HANDICAP RAMP
HEIGHT
HUNDREDWEIGHT
HYDRANT

INCH DIAMETER

INLET

INSIDE DIAMETER
INTERSECTION ANGLE
INVERT ELEVATION
IRON PIPE OR PIN
JUNCTIGON

LENGTH OF CURVE
LINEAR FOOT

LONG CHORD OF CURVE
LONG CHORD BEARING
LUMP SUM

MANHOLE

NORTH

NORTH GRID COORDINATE
OUTLET ELEVATION
OUT LOT

OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OVERHEAD LINES
PAVEMENT

PERMANENT LIMITED EASEMENT
POINT OF CURVATURE
POINT OF INTERSECTION
POINT OF TANGENCY
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
POUND

PRIVATE ENTRANCE
RADIUS

RAILROAD

RANGE

REFERENCE LINE
REQUIRED

RIGHT

RIGHT-OF -WAY

ROAD

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT TABLE

SALV
SAN
SECT
SHLDR
SW

S

SB
SPECS
SQ
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SY
SSPRC
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SDD
STH
STA
SS

T
TEL
TEMP
TLE
T

TC
TN
TRANS
T
TYP
UNCL
USH
VAR
VERT

VoL
WM
wv

WB
YD

SALVAGED

SANITARY SEWER
SECTION

SHOULDER

SIDEWALK

SOUTH

SOUTHBOUND
SPECIFICATIONS

SQUARE

SQUARE FEET

SQUARE YARD

STORM SEWER

PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE
STANDARD

STANDARD DETAIL DRAWINGS
STATE TRUNK HIGHWAYS
STATION

STORM SEWER

TANGENT

TELEPHONE

TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY LIMITED EASEMENT
TON

TOP OF CURB

TOWN

TRANSITION

TRUCKS (percent of)
TYPICAL

UNCLASSIFIED

UNITED STATES HIGHWAY
VARIABLE

VERTICAL

VERTICAL CURVE

VOLUME

WATER MAIN

WATER VALVE

WEST

WESTBOUND

YARD

DESIGN CONTACT UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION:
MR TROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. RICHLAND GRANT TELEPHONE
: g COOPERATIVE

1230 SOUTH BOULEVARD
BARABOO, WI 53913
608-355-8945
LRHODES@eMSA-PS.COM

ATTN: JOHN BARTZ
202 N EAST STREET
P.0. BOX 67

BLUE RIVER, WI 53518
608-537-2461
JBARTZ@MWT.NET

COUNTY CONTACT

RICHLAND COUNTY

ATTN: JIM CHITWOOD, COMMISSIONER
120 BOWEN CIRCLE

RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581
608-647-4707
JIM.CHITWOOD@CO.RICHLAND.WLUS

DNR LIAISON

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

ATTN: ANDY BARTA

3911 FISH HATCHERY ROAD
FITCHBURG, WI 5371
608-275-3308
ANDREW.BARTA@WISCONSIN.GOV

* NOT A MEMBER OF
DIGGERS HOTLINE

DIGEERS « HOTLINE

Dial w or (800) 242-8511

HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP R .
A 5 S 5 www.DiggersHotline.com
SLOPE RANGE (PERCENT) SLOPE RANGE (PERCENT) SLOPE RANGE (PERCENT) SLOPE RANGE (PERCENT)

LAND USE: 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER 0-2 2-6 |6 & OVER M
DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, EXCEPT THE AREAS WITHIN THE FINISHED SHOULDER

ROW CROPS 08 | .16 .22 12 4 .20 .27 15 .24 .33 19 | .28 | .38 POINTS, SHALL BE FERTILIZED, SEEDED AND MULCHED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. OVERSOW

.22 | 30| .38 .26 | .34| .44 .30 | .37| .50 .34 | .41 | .56 PERMANENT SEEDING AREAS WITH TEMPORARY SEED AT 3 LBS. PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

MEDIAN STRIP- | .19 | .20 | .24 a9 | .22| .26 20 | .23| .30 .20 | .25 | .30 THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS

TURF 24 | 26| .30 .25 | 28| .33 26 | .30 .37 27| 32| .40 ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE AREA THAT ARE
NOT SHOWN.

SIDE SLOPE- -~ 21 28 30 NO TREES OR SHRUBS ARE TO BE REMOVED WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER

TURF .32 .34 .36 .38 -

AVENENT - ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REFERENCED TO USGS NAVD 88 (1996 ADJUSTED).

: BENCHMARKS WERE LOCATED IN THE FIELD USING GPS TECHNOLOGY.
ASPHALT .70 - .95
CONCRETE 0 - o5 THE 3%" ASPHALTIC SURFACE SHALL CONSIST OF A 134" UPPER LAYER WITH 12.5MM NOMINAL SIZE
: : AGGREGATE AND A 134 LOWER LAYER 12.5MM NOMINAL SIZE AGGREGATE.

BRICK .70 - .80
SILT FENCE TO BE PLACED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER AND

DRIVES, WALKS 75 - .85 IN PLACE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR BRIDGE REMOVAL.

ROOFS .75 - .95
THE ASPHALTIC SURFACE WIDTH SHALL TAPER FROM 26.5 FEET AT THE ENDS OF THE BRIDGE TO

GRAVEL ROADS, SHOULDERS -40 - .60 20.0 FEET AT #30 FEET FROM THE BRIDGE ENDS.

TOTAL PROJECT AREA = _________ ACRES WETLANDS ARE PRESENT ON THE STREAM BANKS. AREAS OUTSIDE THE SLOPE INTERCEPTS SHALL

TOTAL AREA EXPECTED TO BE DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES = ________ ACRES NOT BE DISTURBED IN THIS AREA.

PROJECT NO:5367-00-70 HWY: FISH SCHOOL ROAD COUNTY:RICHLAND GENERAL NOTES SHEET 2 E
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14' CLEAR ZONE 14' CLEAR ZONE

— —
SEEDING MIXTURE #20, SEEDING TEMPORARY, SEEDING MIXTURE #20, SEEDING TEMPORARY,
& FERTILIZER TYPE B LIMITS NN T aaRED & FERTILIZER TYPE B LIMITS
TRAVEL LANE ¢ TRAVEL LANE ¢
, T : T | MULCHING LIMITS 3.63' 2 10’ , 10 2 3.63" MULCHING LIMITS
VARIES | VARIES 5 | SALVAGED ‘ SALVAGED | 5
JARES = = VAR OR R/W TOPSOIL Lo a0z | TOPSOIL OR R/W
. At A DA AR T Sy | o .
/ e ) e e e Y S T O ORI s AX e
BASE AGGREGATE POINT REFERRED TO
(DEPTH UNKNOWN) ON CROSS SECTIONS
3%-INCH ASPHALTIC SURFACE
EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION 7-INCH BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH
3%-INCH BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH (TYP.)
FISH SCHOOL ROAD
FINISHED TYPICAL SECTION
FISH SCHOOL ROAD
0|22 ROADSIDE
Z|l==
i SILT FENCE
=[x
5|3
3%
10’
| |
NOTE:
THE PURPOSE OF THE TURTLE TURN-AROUNDS ARE TO REDIRECT THE TURTLES AWAY FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION ZONE. DESIGN SHOULD ALSO INCLUDE TRENCHED-IN SEDIMENT FENCING AND FENCING
SUPPORTS ON THE UPSLOPE SIDE OF FENCE. SILT FENCE POSTS FOR THE TURN-AROUND SHOULD
BE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TURN-AROUND.
TEMPORARY TURTLE TURN-AROUND DETAIL
SEE PLAN & PROFILE SHEET FOR LOCATIONS
PROJECT NO:5367-00-70 HWY: FISH SCHOOL ROAD COUNTY:RICHLAND TYPICAL SECTIONS / CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SHEET 3 E
FILE NAME : P:\115005\115105\11514\11514001\CADD\SHEETSPLAN\020301_TS.DWG PLOT DATE : 3,28/,2016 4:03 PM PLOT BY : BRAD LEE PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 1 IN:5 FT
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X
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FILE NAME : P:\115005\115105\11514\11514001\CADD\SHEETSPLAN\021001_CD.DWG
LAYOUT NAME - ####



Estimate Of Quantities

11/16/2016 13:56:06

Page 1

Line
0010

0020
0030

0040
0050

0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380

Item

201.0105
201.0205
203.0600.S

205.0100
206.1000

210.1500
213.0100
305.0110
305.0120
455.0605
465.0105
502.0100
502.3200
505.0400
505.0600
513.4061
516.0500
550.1100
606.0300
612.0406
619.1000
624.0100
625.0500
627.0200
628.1504
628.1520
628.1905
628.1910
628.6005
629.0210
630.0120
630.0200
633.5100
634.0612
637.2230
638.2602
638.3000
642.5001

Item Description

Clearing
Grubbing

Removing Old Structure Over Waterway With Minimal
Debris (station) 01. Sta. 10+00

Excavation Common **pP**

Excavation for Structures Bridges (structure) 01. B-52-
273

Backfill Structure Type A

Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5367-00-70
Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch

Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch

Tack Coat

Asphaltic Surface

Concrete Masonry Bridges

Protective Surface Treatment

Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures
Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures
Railing Tubular Type M (structure) 01. B-52-273
Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing
Piling Steel HP 10-Inch X 42 Lb

Riprap Heavy

Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch
Mobilization

Water

Salvaged Topsoil

Mulching

Silt Fence

Silt Fence Maintenance

Mobilizations Erosion Control
Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control
Turbidity Barriers

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 20

Seeding Temporary

Markers Row

Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT

Signs Type Il Reflective F

Removing Signs Type I

Removing Small Sign Supports

Field Office Type B

Unit
STA

STA
LS

CY
LS

TON
EACH
TON
TON
GAL
TON
CcY
SY
LB
LB
LF
SY
LF
CY
LF
EACH
MGAL
SY
SY
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
SY
CWT
LB
LB
EACH
EACH
SF
EACH
EACH
EACH

Total

2.000
2.000
1.000

424.000
1.000

480.000
1.000
28.000
330.000
30.500
116.000
132.000
170.000
4,330.000
14,610.000
77.000
13.000
260.000
155.000
180.000
1.000
33.000
480.000
820.000
770.000
770.000
2.000
2.000
220.000
1.000
30.000
30.000
8.000
4.000
12.000
4.000
4.000
1.000

5367-00-70

Qty
2.000
2.000
1.000

424.000
1.000

480.000
1.000
28.000
330.000
30.500
116.000
132.000
170.000
4,330.000
14,610.000
77.000
13.000
260.000
155.000
180.000
1.000
33.000
480.000
820.000
770.000
770.000
2.000
2.000
220.000
1.000
30.000
30.000
8.000
4.000
12.000
4.000
4.000
1.000




Estimate Of Quantities

11/16/2016 13:56:06

Page 2

Line
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430

0440

0450
0460
0470

Item

643.0100
645.0120
650.4500
650.5000
650.6500

650.9910

650.9920
690.0150
715.0502

Item Description

Traffic Control (project) 01. 5367-00-70
Geotextile Type HR

Construction Staking Subgrade
Construction Staking Base

Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-
52-273

Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01.
5367-00-70

Construction Staking Slope Stakes
Sawing Asphalt
Incentive Strength Concrete Structures

Unit
EACH
SY
LF
LF
LS

-

S

LF
LF
DOL

Total

1.000
285.000
264.000
264.000

1.000

1.000

264.000
20.000
1,320.000

5367-00-70

Qty
1.000
285.000
264.000
264.000
1.000

1.000

264.000
20.000
1,320.000




**p** - PAY PLAN QUANTITY

201.0105 CLEARING

201.0205 GRUBBING 625.0500 SALVAGED TOPSOIL

627.0200 MULCHING
CLEARING GRUBBING 629.0210 FERTILIZER TYPE B
STATION - STATION LOCATION STA STA 630.0120 SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20
9+00 - 11+00 LT&RT 2 2 630.0200 SEEDING TEMPORARY
TOTALS: 2 2 624.0100 WATER
SALVAGED SEEDING SEEDING
TOPSOIL  MULCHING  FERTILIZER #20 TEMPORARY ~ WATER*
STATION - STATION LOCATION sy sy cwT LB LB MGAL
8+50 - 11+50 LT 245 390 0.30 13 13 11
8+50 - 11+50 RT 195 360 0.30 13 13 10
UNDISTRIBUTED 40 70 0.40 4 4 4
TOTALS: 480 820 1 30 30 25
205.0100 EXCAVATION COMMON *p *ADDITIONAL QUANTITY INCLUDED WITH BASE AGGREGATE ITEMS.
EXC. COMMON FILL EXPANDED FILL  WASTE 6281504 SILT FENCE
LOCATION o e @ Sl o 628.1520  SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE
STA 8+50 - STA 9+78.62 211 0 0 211 '
STA 10+15.38 - STA 11+50 213 0 0 213
FENCE  MAINT.
—STALS: 53 5 5 o7 STATION - STATION LOCATION LF LF
8+40.00 - 9+92.00 LT 170 170
(1) - NOT A BID ITEM - FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. 8+40.00 - 9+70.00 RT 145 145
2) - FILL EXPANSION 30% 10+50.00 - 11+60.00 LT 125 125
9+98.00 -  11+60.00 RT 180 180
UNDISTRIBUTED - 150 150
TOTALS: 770 770
628.6005 TURBIDITY BARRIERS
LOCATION sy
305.0110 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH WEST ABUTMENT 100
305.0120 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH EAST ABUTMENT 120
624.0100 WATER TOTALS: 530
3/4-INCH 1 1/4-INCH WATER*
STATION - STATION TON TON MGAL
8+50.00 - 9+78.62 15 165 4
10+15.38 - 11+50.00 13 165 4 628.1905 MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL
TOTALS: 28 330 8 628.1910 MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL
*ADDITIONAL QUANTITY INCLUDED WITH EROSION CONTROL ITEMS
MOBILIZATION ~ EMERGENCY MOB.
DESCRIPTION EACH EACH
PROJECT 5367-00-70 2 2
TOTALS: 2 2
633.5100 MARKERS ROW
jgg:gfgg Zg‘;ﬁ:gg SURFACE STATION OFFSET __ LOCATION _ EACH
8+50.00 24.75 LT 1
ASPHALTIC 8+50.00 24.75 RT 1
A R
STATION - STATION GAL TON ,
8+50.00 - 9+78.62 15 57 10+50.00 40.00 RT !
11+00.00 40.00 LT 1
10+15.38 - 11+50.00 15.5 59 :
TOTALS. 05 75 11+50.00 24.75 LT 1
11+50.00 24.75 RT 1
TOTAL: 8
PROJECT NO: 5367-00-70 HWY: FISH SCHOOL ROAD l COUNTY: RICHLAND I MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES l SHEET 7
FLE NAME : P:\115008\115108\11514\11514001 \Documents\Eat imote\ 11514001 MiscOty & Eor thwork Borders. dgn PLOT DATE : 5/6/2016 PLOT BY : jonyder PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 1:20

11519001 MiscQey & Esrthrwork Borders.dgn $62016 10:29:16 AM jsoyder

|
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634.0612 POSTS WOOD 4x6-INCH x 12-FT
637.2230 SIGNS TYPE Il REFLECTIVE F
638.2602 REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II

638.3000 REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS

SIGNS TYPIE Il WOOD REMOVING REMOVING SMALL
SIGN REFLECTIVE F POSTS SIGNS TYPE Il SIGN SUPPORTS
STATION LOCATION CODE SIZE SF EACH EACH EACH COMMENTS
3 9+60 RT - - - - - - WEIGHT LIMIT POSTING (REMOVED BY COUNTY)
9+72 RT W5-52R 12"x36" 3 1 N - OBJECT MARKER
9+77 RT - - - - 1 1 EXISTING OBJECT MARKER
9+84 LT W5-52L 12"x36" 3 1 - - OBJECT MARKER
9+88 LT - - - - 1 1 EXISTING OBJECT MARKER
10+10 RT W5-52L 12"x36" 3 1 - - OBJECT MARKER
10+13 RT - - - - 1 1 EXSTING OBJECT MARKER
10+22 LT W5-52R 12"x36" 3 1 N - OBJECT MARKER
10+23 LT - - - - 1 1 EXISTING OBJECT MARKER
10+35 LT - - - - - - WEIGHT LIMIT POSTING (REMOVED BY COUNTY)
TOTALS: 12 4 4 4

650.4500 CONSTRUCTION STAKING SUBGRADE

650.5000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BASE

650.9920 CONSTRUCTION STAKING SLOPE STAKES

650.9910 CONSTRUCTION STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL CONTROL 5367-00-70

SLOPE SUPPLEMENTAL

SUBGRADE BASE STAKES CONTROL
STATION - STATION LF LF LF LS
8+50 - 9+78.62 129 129 129 -
10+15.38 - 11+50 135 135 135 -
TOTALS: 264 264 264 1
690.0150 SAWING ASPHALT
STATION LF
8+50 20
TOTAL: 20
PROJECT NO: 5367-00-70 HWY: FISH SCHOOL ROAD l COUNTY: RICHLAND I MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES l SHEET 8
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FILE NAME : P:\115008\115108\11514\11514001\Documenta\Eatimote 11514001 MiscOty & Eorthwork Borders.dgn PLOT DATE : 56,2016 PLOT BY : joryder PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 1:20 WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 43
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CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS

SECTION LINE

QUARTER LINE

SIXTEENTH LINE

NEW REFERENCE LINE
NEW R/W LINE

EXISTING R/W OR HE LINE
PROPERTY LINE

LOT, TIE & OTHER
MINOR LINES

SLOPE INTERCEPT
CORPORATE LIMITS

UNDERGROUND FACILITY
(COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRIC, ETC)

NEW R/W (FEE OR HE)
(HATCHING VARIES BY OWNER}

TEMPORARY LIMITED
EASEMENT AREA

EASEMENT AREA
(PERMANENT LIMITED OR
RESTRICTED DEVELOPMENT)

Ve sdddd

(TYPE

>

TRANSMISSION STRUCTURES —&—&—
BUILDING [‘:, TO BE REMOVED b

BRIDGE j:(

SECTION R/W MONUMENT °

CORNER (l‘[jl“ R

SYMBOL \ NON-MONUMENTED o

SECTION R/W POINT

CORNER FOUND IRON PIN 1P

MONUMENT (1-INCH UNLESS NOTED)

GEODETIC SURVEY MONUMENT o

SIXTEENTH CORNER MONUMENT @
OFF-PREMISE

SIGN [p son SIGN -
COMPENSABLE HON-COMPENSABLE
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SYLVAN, RICHLAND COUNTY, WI
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LEGEND N REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE P-52-0933 P\I( - }1226%62351 Pg{ = }1520862095
— PI = 7+00.00 STA. 10+00, CL HILLCREST ORCHARD - »003. = »005.
SILT FENCE Y = 464,013.52 SINGLE SPAN STEEL DECK GIRDER BRIDGE -  [AND LAND COMPANY LLC. X'z 804,391.37 X = 604,736.04
Q00000005 RIPRAP X = 604,236.19 16-FT CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH D ; 02°51'53"
26-FT OVERALL LENGTH T - 45.20°
¢=—<=—<¢  TURBIDITY BARRIER 30.0° SKEW LHF TAPER ASPHALTIC SURFACE WIDTH L - 90.78"
FROM 20-FT AT STA. 11+40 TO R = 2,000.00"
16-FT AT STA. 11450 PC = 10+16.53
TR SRRk
° - SLOPE INTERCEPT TURBIDITY BARRIER (TYP.) °
2 SILT FENCE (TYP.) \ m ( o S
? e e 2 ?
~ LAl Q8 ”fL:‘jE I N
& EXISTING R/W _lgl =T 5/ S| 2B il e & o T
(G EE———— == = - b, e = N o
- AN ~
SAWCUT\_____________g_?_,____——”lMg f — I B <
— — {/ 4 4 /’
— - p T /R 7 \l o_ _ "
® ' '  — §+20 - 3400 . . // //'10’20}3‘: /- . 11+,00,L . NBB°-59'-02"E g
FISH' SCHOOL ROAD VT a7 /'/ " —O o
y v/ :
/)
@ T T T | ,,/ =" g
- —_— _ w —
____________ > 'éJ B:D% j¢/ Aj g — _// . —
EXISTING R/W ====d il g& 4 i\ B )
x_- G000 - o
e AT ;
R7w A :‘A\\ / &
/ N RN BURIED TELEPHONE
/ / RICHLAND GRANT
BEGIN PROJECT / EXISTING FENCE (TYP) / CEy EEHONE R IVE END PROJECT
STA 8+50 (TO“BE_REMOVED BY OTHERS /. & SLOPE INTERCEPT / STA 1+50
Y = 464,009.37 / PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION) S Y = 464,005.08
z NS X = 604,686.05
X = 604,386.13 / A y
/ [THOMAS M. & SHERRY L. BROWN ] %\‘S Y,
BENCH _MARKS @ ' STA 9497, STRUCTURE B-52-0273  / CONSERVATION EASEMENT
NO. | STATION DESCRIPTION ELEV. / SINGLE SPAN FLAT CONCRETE SLAB V.30, P.291, D.131667
1 |7+98.14, 13.0' RT |DISK ON SW COR BRIDGE 881.15 / 24-FT CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH /
2 |9+92.99, 12.4' LT [CHIS V TOP OF H PILE NW COR BR 883.81 Y 25.0° SKEW LHF
HIGH WATER 100
ELEV. 879.60
— T 7] T T —
_ _— | | o —_— -0.J0%
— < < T — — —
— 0.55% - S
0.65% — /‘\_ | ; S\ 38 Sho
< ©|3 10m
_ e EXISTING € PROFILE | Slg TSR © PROFILE &3 NG
P——— o - +
pp—— — | 3., Sl ’__Ir ol® </ <dﬂ%
880 | 3|2 o2 | I R = 7 880
| ¥|® | i = |[|5 == Ton
| ®|o | = O o S
| <! s v g ol > o
| i o | =
| OBSERVED WATER i
| | ELEV. 873.78% | | VCL = 130.00
| | 04-015) | ! K = 200.34 !
|
V) |
/) | EARTHWORK SUMMARY
\-\ i STA. 8+50 - 11+50
= COMMON EXCAVATION: 424 C.Y.
- FILL: 0 C.Y.
\ FILL EXPANSION: 30%
\_/ WASTE: 424 C..
STREAMBED
ELEV. 870.97
88350 7+00 8+00 9+00 10+00 11+00 12+00 2+54°
3 £ Q ] [ & 5
— - Y] Y] o o [\
> 3 2 3 3 ® 3
]
PROJECT NO:5367-00-70 HWY: FISH SCHOOL ROAD COUNTY:RICHLAND PLAN AND PROFILE: SHEET 11 E
FILE NAME : P:\11500S\115105S\11514\11514001\CADD\SHEETSPLAN\O50101_PP.DWG PLOT DATE : 7,20,2016 2:19 PM PLOT BY : JOLIE SNYDER PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 1 IN:40 FT

LAYOUT NAME - 050101_PP

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 44



Standard Detail Drawing List

08E09-06
08E11-02
12A03-10
15A01-12A
15C02-06A
15C02-06B
15C06-07

SILT FENCE

TURBIDITY BARRIER

NAME PLATE (STRUCTURES)

MARKER POST FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY

BARRICADES AND SIGNS FOR MAINLINE CLOSURES
BARRICADES AND SIGNS FOR MAINLINE CLOSURES
SIGNING & MARKING FOR TWO LANE BRIDGES

12




9-6 31 8 'A'A’S

PLAN VIEW
TYPICAL APPLICATION OF SILT FENCE

NOTE: ADDITIONAL POST DEPTH OR TIE BACKS
MAY BE REQUIRED IN UNSTABLE SOILS

SUPPORT CORD

SILT FENCE AT MEDIAN SURFACE DRAINS

Ll
N
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I SHOULDER 1 SHOULDER
1 1
I} Ml
- - - - - - —ROADWAY —| - - - T — — ROADWAY —|
I} Ml
* ¥GEOTEXTILE FABRIC T T
v SITUATION 1 SITUATION 2
TYPICAL SECTION PLAN VIEW

GEOTEXTILE

FLOW DIRECTION

!

FABRIC _\ f\‘
O [y

© 66

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO
THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

HORIZONTAL BRACE REQUIRED WITH 2" X 4" WOODEN FRAME OR EQUIVALENT
AT TOP OF POSTS.

FOR MANUAL INSTALLATIONS THE TRENCH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" WIDE
& 6" DEEP TO BURY AND ANCHOR THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. FOLD MATERIAL
TO FIT TRENCH AND BACKFILL & COMPACT TRENCH WITH EXCAVATED SOIL.

WOOD POSTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIZE OF 1//g" X 1//g" OF OAK OR HICKORY.
SILT FENCE TO EXTEND ACROSS THE TOP OF THE PIPE.

CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE FROM A CONTINUOUS ROLL IF POSSIBLE BY CUTTING
LENGTHS TO AVOID JOINTS. IF A JOINT IS NECESSARY USE ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING TWO METHODS; A) OVERLAP THE END POSTS AND TWIST, OR
ROTATE, AT LEAST 180 DEGREES, B) HOOK THE END OF EACH SILT FENCE
LENGTH.

GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC

FLOW DIRECTION (@
T

EXCESS
FABRIC

TRENCH DETAIL

® OR TENSION TAPE
|
WOOD POSTS \\J
LENGTH 4'-0" MIN. GEOTEXTILE WOoD POST a
2'-0" MIN. DEPTH FABRIC
IN GROUND /<‘3g
o, TIEBACK BETWEEN FENCE
1\9 7 *\ ) POST AND ANCHOR
M u§NR
PR 1 Y A
Qn EQ-SE.N 3
& eI 0, WooD POST GEOTEXTILE
N R A X FABRIC
R A >
S -EE%E:E&:gN 3‘0"4/ TWIST METHOD FLOW DIRECTION — =
N1 F3'05 Y 8 |
S X 2K Z
GEOTEXTILE SN >g3’ + KRR LKL
NS ENNR R N ~On
FABRIC ONLY S R PN O % FLOW DIRECTION \\\JX ANCHOR STAKE | |
(G Ry A, " I
h%sﬁ'hghg'hg' N >/ T MIN. 18" LONG L
RINRININE N
BACKFILL & COMPACT R | T
TRENCH WITH SR T GEOTEXTILE
S N N
EXCAVATED SOIL ;% gé:g i K FABRIC \ / SILT FENCE TIE BACK
S 3
SRS L{\; T— (WHEN REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER)
7,
ATTACH THE FABRIC TO ShRRaN 15' MAX.
THE POSTS WITH WIRE / X WOOD POST { CEOTEXTILE
STAPLES OR WOODEN LATH RO S, FABRIC
AND NAILS Q\q&& > 1-0" MIN. P\ /
?\,0“\ * O j SILT FENCE
2-0" M'N-"'l WOOD POST
*NOTE: 8'-0" POST SPACING ALLOWED IF A HOOK METHOD STATE OF WISCONSIN
WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC IS USED. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
6 APPROVED
SILT FENCE JOINING TWO LENGTHS OF SILT FENCE 4-29-05 /S/ Beth Camm--*-- __
DATE CHIEF ROADWAY DEVELOF 13 INEER
FHWA

S.D.D. 8 E 9-6
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OR APPROVED

BUOY
(EXAMPLE)

WATER FLOW

FLOTATION LOG, OR
APPROVED EQUAL
(140 SQ. IN. MIN. END AREA)

—d
—_<

WATER SURFACE—\\

( LOW FLOW CONDITION DURING
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD)

,—SAND BAGS
(40 LB. MIN.)

ANCHOR

STREAM BED

SECTION B-B

TURBIDITY BARRIER FLOAT ALTERNATIVE
CAUTION - SEE NOTE 6

SAND BAGS
(40 LB. MIN.)

BALLAST

DANGER
BUQY
(EXAMPLE)

NORMAL WATER
SURFACE ELEVATION

FLOTATION LOG,

EQUAL

BOUY

BOUY

ANCHOR

WATER FLOW

ANCHOR
STREAM BED HEAVY RIPRAP
SAND BAGS
(40 LB. MIN.)
SECTION A-A
TURBIDITY BARRIER STANDARD POST INSTALLATION

TURBIDITY

BARRIER PLACEMENT

SAND BAGS
(40 LB. MIN.)

BALLAST

SHOREL INE

HEAVY RIPRAP

PLAN VIEW

DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

TURBIDITY BARRIER MAY BE REMOVED AT THE ENGINEERS DISCRETION, WHEN PERMANENT
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED.

DRIVEN STEEL POSTS, PIPES, OR CHANNELS. LENGTH SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TO
SECURELY SUPPORT BARRIER AT HIGH WATER ELEVATIONS.

SANDBAGS TO BE USED AS ADDITIONAL BALLAST WHEN ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER
TO MEET ADVERSE FIELD CONDITIONS. SPACE AS APPROPRIATE FOR SITE CONDITIONS.

WHEN BARRIER HEIGHT, H, EXCEEDS 8 FT., POST SPACING MAY NEED TO BE DECREASED.

®e © O

IN WATERWAYS SUBJECT TO FLUCTUATING WATER ELEVATIONS, PROVISIONS SHOULD BE
MADE TO ALLOW THE WATER TO EQUALIZE ON EACH SIDE OF THE BARRIER. THIS MAY BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY LEAVING A PORTION OF THE BARRIER OPEN ON THE UPSTREAM END.

C) ESTIMATED HIGH WATER ELEVATION DURING CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. MIMIMUM BARRIER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 2'GREATER THAN EITHER THE Q2 ELEVATION OR THE ESTIMATED HIGH WATER ELEVATION
DURING CONSTRUCTION, WICHEVER IS GREATER.

C) FLOAT ALTERNATIVE WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED WITH WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER,
AND IS MEANT FOR LOCATIONS WHERE BED ROCK PREVENTS THE INSTALLATION OF POSTS.

() ALLOW SUFFICIENT SLACK VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY SO THAT SEDIMENT BUILD UP
WILL NOT SEPARATE OR LOWER THE TURBIDITY BARRIER.

USE AS DIRECTED BY COAST GUARD OR DNR PERMIT WHEN WORKING IN NAVIGABLE WATERWAYS.

SLOPE INTERCEPT

WATER FLOW

SLOPE _INT_EFSCEF_’T_\;\

100" e (YIgwa
20
A4 d’ - — —
B ‘l S
), O
C ) v C
O .
t_|§ i [
_ — | B bo I3 _
N<A “o v
. Y
% ,
I X
< |8 (4
® - _% § //
106" - 109
'SLOPE INTERCEPT \_\_ ~ 7 SLOPE INTERCEPT
PLAN VIEW
ROADWAY
" TURBIDITY BARRIER
v
i €] M
BRIDGE , . BRIDGE
ABUTMENT | POSTS__,\i\ ABUTMENT
3 v
A n{BQ
L] sTReav Bep [ v

TURBIDITY BARRIER

TYPICAL

TURBIDITY BARRIER
SECTION C-C

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DETAIL SHOWING

APPROVED
PLACEMENT AT STRUCTURES G/D?:T/Eoz CHIEF ;S/:DWBAerEE\;:E?;;A]:i“ INEER

FHWA
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

B-40-400
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BUILT © 2001
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1
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B-4

TYPICAL NAME PLATE

(BRIDGES, CULVERTS, AND RETAINING WALLS)

FOR MULTI-UNIT STRUCTURES
LINE 3 ABOVE SHALL READ

B = BRIDGE
C = CULVERT
R = RETAINING WALL

rCOUNTY NO. rBRIDGE NO.

UNIT NO. FOR MULTIPLE

UNIT BRIDGE

oL-€¢ Vv ¢L "a'da's

0-400-1A

NUMBERING DESIGNATION
MULTI-UNIT STRUCTURES

GENERAL NOTES

NAME PLATES TO BE INSTALLED ON BRIDGES, CULVERTS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 502.3.11 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE BRIDGE NUMBER AND YEAR BUILT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE EXAMPLES
ONLY. SEE CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL NUMBERING AND YEAR BUILT.

@ EPOXY RESIN SHALL BE FROM AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND USED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

REHABILITATION OF AN EXISTING STRUCTURE SHOULD USE THE DATE OF ORIGINAL STRUCTURE

CONSTRUCTION.

Yg"

TN

—J
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Ye
Y
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N
— &
|

!
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Va" —=—

Yo" ——

SECTION A-A

ADHERE ANCHOR LUG TO
PRECAST RETAINING WALL
WITH EPOXY RESIN.

S S //SQ/K

e
LA ] | NN R E— \:i

(2

e

SPREAD OPEN SO THE
TOP OF LUG IS 1'/4" WIDE

ALTERNATE LUG
(FOR ATTACHMENT TO PRECAST STRUCTURES)

| NN S\V.ND NI W Ry S Ry — \d

| m—

ALTERNATE LUG

NAME PLATE
(STRUCTURES)

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED

DATE CHIEF STRUCTURAL DEVELOF

FHWA

3/26/10 /S/ Scot Beck-—-

$.D.D.12 A 3-10
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ALUMINUM FERRULE, %" INSIDE
DIAMETER BY LENGTH REQUIRED
TO PREVENT INFORMATIVE PLAQUE
FROM PULLING INTO POST CAVITY.

rsu T0 2|_0||4.|
&h

R/W LINE

BLACK AND WHITE
INFORMATIVE PLAQUE

BLACK AND YELLOW
R/W PLAQUE

BOLT, Ya" DIA. X 1'/5"

TYPE 2 MONUMENT

R/W MARKER POST

DIRECTION

G ROADWAY OF TRAFFIC

PLAN VIEW

r 'z

Y

\?

STEEL POSTS SHALL HAVE
2 - %"HOLES 7" APART.
POST WITH ADDITIONAL
HOLES WILL BE ACCEPTABLE

A

\\ ),
3'-10" MIN.
t |4
s <
ROETTR || || et
T
P 2'-0" MIN.
\ _f/ L

FRONT VIEW
STEEL MARKER POST

g

r Za

%" DIA. HOLE

r'/z" GENERAL NOTES

=

(YELLOW)

(BLACK) %6 " DIA.

HOLE

NI

R/W PLAQUE

THE RIGHT-OF-WAY PLAQUE AND INFORMATIVE PLAQUE
WILL BE FURNISHED BY THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION.

L,

mrmi

<<

-NEARBY -
UNLAWF UL

(WHITE)

APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

ENAMEL NEED NOT BE ZINC COATED.

QBLACK) &

INFORMATIVE PLAQUE

EEEER
\__o JJ
3-10" MIN,
— e
T g
BACKFILL WITH NATIVE
SOIL IF ROCK SURFACE
IS BELOW GRADE
A% PROVIDE BORE HOLE
SoIL SOIL IF DEPTH TO ROCK IS
LESS THAN 2'-0"
N A R WS
7 KK A A7
Troex | D IV
X S K Rock 2
N S N X
» D " D
1-0"
MIN.
N CEMENT GROUT OR
-..[™— EQUIVALENT IN
BORE HOLE
DIAMETER OF BORE HOLE EOUALS
—-| GREATEST DIMENSION OF POST
CROSS SECTION PLUS 2 INCHES
FRONT VIEW

ROCK INSTALLATION

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO
THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE

A STEEL MARKER POST FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE PLACED IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY,
WITH THE BACK OF THE POST ON THE LONGER RIGHT-OF-WAY TANGENT, 6 INCHES TO

24 INCHES FROM EACH TYPE 2 MONUMENT TO SERVE AS A GUARD POST, AND AT OTHER
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

™ THE *R/W* PLAQUE SHALL FACE THE ROADWAY AND THE INFORMATIVE PLAQUE
SHALL FACE AWAY FROM THE ROADWAY.R/W AND INFORMATIVE PLAQUES

WILL BE FURNISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

STEEL MARKER POSTS SHALL MEET THE MINMUM MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
FOR STEEL DELINEATOR POSTS; EXCEPT POSTS PAINTED WITH FEDERAL YELLOW

@ IN AREAS OF SOLID ROCK, DRILL A BORE HOLE 2" GREATER THAN THE WIDEST

DEPTH OF 12 INCHES. CUT OR SPLICE THE POST SO THAT A MINIMUM LENGTH
OF 3'10" PROTRUDES ABOVE THE GROUND.BLOW OUT THE BORE HOLE IN THE

ROCK USING COMPRESSED AIR.

STABILITY OF THE ROCK,

O
_ AT
- THREE 3" X ¥a" GALVANIZED
NI STEEL BOLTS WITH GALVANIZED
+4..t LOCKWASHER AND NUT OR
- O'/ GALVANIZED SELF-LOCKING NUT
B B
20 Cg
MIN.
:m-t DO NOT SPLICE
|~ BELOW GRADE
RO RGIR R
=
VT
\_V/

FRONT VIEW
SPLICE DETAIL

S
-

%" MIN,

L DIMENSION OF THE POST CROSS SECTION INTO THE ROCK TO A MINIMUM
Z

FILL THE BORE HOLE WITH CEMENT GROUT, OR EQUIVALENT. DEPENDING ON THE

" MIN.
/5" MIN.

6" MIN,

MIN. WEIGHT 112 LB./FT.
SECTION A-A

THREE 3" X ¥4" GALVANIZED
STEEL BOLTS WITH GALVANIZED
LOCKWASHER AND NUT OR
GALVANIZED SELF-LOCKING NUT

OVERLAPPING
STEEL POSTS

SECTION B-B

MARKER POST
FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
June, 2015 /S7/ Ray Kumapayi

DATE CHIEF SURVEYING AND MA 16 INEER
FHWA

S.D.D. 15 A 1-12a
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R11-3C @

R11-3
ROAD CLOSED BRIDGE OUT
—wes e [ o | —mees mEw
LocAL TRNFE Y| ——

| E—
NN
P G

| I—
SIS
[ e

IF SPECIFIED IN P STOP SIGN
IS BEING INSTALLED
PLANS OR SPECIAL g\ CoNTRACT
PROVISIONS O S
RI-1
W3-1

[COMMUNITY NAME =]

DI1-X

(IF PRE-EXISTING SIGN, COVER
ARROW PER SIGN PLATE A4-12 )

500' AT 25-40 MPH

1000" AT 45+ MPH

©

DETOLR
AHEAD

W20-2A

IF TOWN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

(&P
@

AST

@

OR
M4-59R
DETOUR

[

I
500' SEE DETAIL C FOR
25;?“? | (:) SIGNS AND BARRICADES
AT AND APPROACHING
DET (:) WORK ZONE
AST
X X @ M4-9R
ACCESS T0
OR RI10-61 (MOD.)
M4-9R IF SPECIFIED IN PLANS
OR SPECIAL PROVISIONS
DETQUR

IF TONN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

DETAIL A

MAINLINE CLOSURE WITH POSTED DETOUR

WORK ZONE GREATER THAN >

MILE FROM DETOUR ROUTE (1000 FEET IF URBAN )

ROAD CLOSED
—MLES AHEAD
LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY|

LAST PUBLIC ROAD
INTERSECTION |
PRIOR TO CLOSURE

R11-3 @ @ R11-3C®

R11-4 @

THRY TRAFFIC

ROAD CLOSED
10

[COMMUNITY NAME '=>|

(IF PRE-EXISTING SIGN,
ARROW PER SIGN PLATE

COVER
A4-12 )

AT BRIDGE OR CULVERT

IF STOP SIGN

REPLACEMENTS, USE ADDITIONAL

@ Rll-2® R11-4 @
D

IF SPECIFIED IN IS BEING INSTALLED
PLANS OR SPECIAL SET OF BARRICADES AND SIGN
PROVISIONS R11-2B

BRIDGE

out

ROAD | or
CLOSED || =

4']l|ii!?i‘>

500' AT 25-40 MPH

_|I
|
] P P P.i::::;\\ le—50'

IF CLOSURE IS MORE THAN 500'FROM DETOUR ROUTE,

1000' AT 45+ MPH

W20-3A

AT BRIDGE OR CULVERT
REPLACEMENTS, USE ADDITIONAL
SET OF BARRICADES AND SIGN

Ww20-

©

DETOUR
AHEAD

2A

300" | 300 | 500"
(6) pETOWR PETOUR
@ EAST ROAD EAST
(x X] CLOSED XX
OR W20-3D OR
M4-59R M4-9R
DETOUR Dlgg?
IR

@ R11-2®

IF TOWN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

WORK ZONE LESS THAN Y

RI1-4 @

ROAD CLOSED
AHEAD

LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY | ﬂ

R11-2B
BRIDGE OUT BRIDGE
—WLES AHEAD ouT

ROAD
CLOSED

ROAD T(‘;LOSED
THRU_TRAFFIC

SEE CLOSURE
BARRICADE DETAIL

D OR E

/

WORK AREAf

N

W20-3

V(N S .

Ll
e = | L
BY THE ENGINEER | |

.
Al
W20-3C W20-3D
DETAIL C

MAINLINE CLOSURE. NO POSTED

BUFFER

/

(500" OR AS APPROVED
FOR FIELD CONDITIONS )

J

DETOUR
ROUTE

6 FOR THE DISTANCE AT THE

DETQUR

ROAD
CLOSED

AND

IF TOWNN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

DETAIL B
MAINLINE CLOSURE WITH POSTED DETOUR

MILE FROM DETOUR ROUTE (1000 FEET IF URBAN )

“STOP

AHEAD"

ﬁjﬁfp ADVANCE

WARNING

(MPH)  { piSTANCE
(FT)
25 200
30 200
35 350
40 350
45 500
50 550
55 750

SEE SDD 15C2-SHEET "b”
FOR GENERAL NOTES
AND FOOTNOTES (1) THROUGH (@)

ROAD
CLOSED

PLACE W20-3 SIGNS AS APPROPRIATE ———*=
SITE

SEE CLOSURE
BARRICADE DETAIL
D OR E
i I | WORK AREA?
850 ' —==| |==— /

BUFFER
"* (500" OR AS APPROVED
FOR FIELD CONDITIONS )

LEGEND

SIGN ON PERMANENT SUPPORT

o

I TYPE Il BARRICADE

[l: TYPE 1l BARRICADE WITH
ATTACHED SIGN

TOU
AST

TYPE "A" WARNING LIGHT (FLASHING)

WORK AREA

M4-8
M3-X

COUNTY

OR| XX

M1-4

) = =)

MO5-1 MO6-1

or| XX

MI1-6

M1-5A

<>\ /Q FLAGS, 16" X 16" MIN., (ORANGE)

BARRICADES AND SIGNS
FOR
MAINLINE CLOSURES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DETOUR

Sept. 2015 /S/ Peter Amaokobe Atepe
DATE STATEWIDE WORK Z0 17 FiC
FHWA SAFETY ENGIlvewn

S.D.D.15 C 2-6a
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GENERAL NOTES

THE EXACT NUMBER, LOCATION, AND SPACING OF ALL SIGNS AND BARRICADES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FIT
FIELD CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

ANY SIGNS TEMPORARY OR EXISTING, WHICH CONFLICT WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL "IN USE" SHALL BE
REMOVED OR COVERED AS NEEDED AND AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE SPACING BETWEEN TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHOULD BE ADJUSTED TO NOT CONFLICT WITH AND SHOULD
PROVIDE A DESIRABLE MINIMUM OF 200 FEET CLEARANCE TO EXISTING SIGNS THAT WILL REMAIN IN PLACE.

BARRICADES THAT MUST BE MOVED FOR A WORK OPERATION SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY RE-ESTABLISHED
UPON COMPLETION OF THE OPERATION OR, FOR CONTINUING OPERATIONS, AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY.

ROAD BRIDGE SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS MAY BE MOUNTED ON

CLOSED || & ouT PORTABLE SUPPORTS.

R11-2 R11-2B

<DTWO-WAY

TYPE "A" WARNING
LIGHTS REQUIRED

ALL TYPE Il BARRICADES SHALL HAVE RAILS REFLECTORIZED ON BOTH FACES. STRIPES SHALL BE
PROPERLY SLOPED DOWN TOWARD THE TRAFFIC SIDE OR AS SHOWN IN THE ROAD CLOSURE BARRICADE
DETAIL D FOR FULL ROAD CLOSURES.

TYPE "A" LOW-INTENSITY FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE VISIBLE ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
BARRICADE.

THE Ri11-2, R11-3, M4-9, R11-4 AND R10-61SIGNS PLACED ON BARRICADES SHALL COVER NO MORE THAN THE TOP RAIL.
THE SIGNS SHALL NOT COVER ANY PORTION OF THE MIDDLE OR BOTTOM RAILS.

I L 2/ 8%,
M

> |
G l"

OUTSIDE EDGE OF SHOULDER

OUTSIDE EDGE OF SHOUL[&7\

OR FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF CURB "WO AND "MO" SIGNS ARE THE SAME AS "W" AND "M" SIGNS EXCEPT THE BACKGROUND IS ORANGE.
DETAIL D
ALL SIGNS SHALL BE 48" X 48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BELOW:
ROAD CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL RI-2 SHALL BE 48" X 30".
RIl-3, RlI-4 AND RIO-61SHALL BE 60" X 30"
APPROACH VIEW M4-9 SHALL BE 30" X 24".

M3-X SHALL BE 24" X 12".(36" X 18" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
M4-8 SHALL BE 24" X 12" (30" X 15" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
ROAD CLOSED M1-4, MI-5A, AND M1-6 SHALL BE 24" X 24", (36" X 36" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
10 MOS-1AND MO6-1SHALL BE 21" X 2I". (30" X 30" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
THRU TRAFFIC DI-X SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON SPECIFIC PROJECT SIGNING DETAIL SHEETS.
RI-1SHALL BE 36" X 36".

TWO-WAY
TYPE "A" WARNING
LIGHTS REQUIRED

R11-4

TWO WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE CENTER BARRICADE AND A MINIMUM OF ONE WARNING
LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH OF THE OTHER BARRICADES WITHIN THE ROADWAY LIMITS. SPACING
OF THE WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE UNIFORM TO THE EDGE OF ROADWAY AS SHOWN (APPROX. 8-FOOT
LIGHT SPACING).

©

RDAD1SL —
1wy e 2

OFFSET BARRICADES 50 OO0 7 7 7

AS SHOWN ON DETAIL B

AT TS
G ___G

THESE SIGNS AND BARRICADES ARE NOT REQUIRED IF ROAD CLOSURE BEGINS AT INTERSECTION.

FOR ROAD CLOSURE WITHOUT LOCAL ACCESS TO PROJECT, SEE ROAD CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL D.
FOR ROAD CLOSURE WITH LOCAL ACCESS TO PROJECT, SEE LANE CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL E.

FOR BRIDGE OR CULVERT REPLACEMENTS, SUBSTITUTE "BRIDGE OUT" INSTEAD OF "ROAD CLOSED" ON
R11-2 AND RI11-3 SIGNS.

INSTALL DETOUR AND COMMUNITY GUIDE SIGNS AND ARROWS ONLY IF SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT. IF THERE ARE
EXISTING ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLIES THAT WILL REMAIN IN PLACE, ADJUST THE LOCATION OF THE DETOUR
ROUTE SIGNS TO CORRESPOND WITH THE EXISTING ASSEMBLIES. MODIFY EXISTING SIGNS WHERE POSSIBLE.

SEE SPECIFIC PROJECT DETOUR SIGNING DETAIL SHEETS. IF DETOUR SIGNS ARE BEING INSTALLED BY

OTHERS, PLACE THE CONTRACTED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS TO ALLOW FOR PLACEMENT OF ALL

WARNING, DETOUR AND GUIDE SIGNS AS SHOWN.

"EAST" CARDINAL DIRECTION MARKERS AND RIGHT TURN ARROWS ARE SHOWN. USE OTHER CARDINAL
DIRECTIONS AND ARROWS AS APPROPRIATE.

DETAIL E
LANE CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL
APPROACH VIEW

® OOOE

SEE SDD 15C2-SHEET "a” FOR LEGEND

©

BARRICADES AND SIGNS
FOR
MAINLINE CLOSURES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Sept. 2015 /S/ Peter Amaokobe Atepe

DATE STATEWIDE WORK ZO 18 FIC
SAFETY ENGHI

FHWA

S.D.D. 15 C 2-6b
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VARIABLE
(AS DIRECTED BY
THE ENGINEER) :ﬂ/WSQ

— W5-521 W5-52R ——oy
’m SHOULDER
’, % =
@soo'
APPROACH
- W
®
= | 300" 300 i S S

SHOULDER
=
~—W5-52R W5-52L —— 1
W5-2 ——Hi'
! 1 DISTANCE A
SITUATION 1
DISTANCE TABLE WARRANTING CRITERIA:
BRIDGE WIDTH IS AT LEAST 16 FEET BUT LESS
POSTED OR 85th DISTANCE A" THAN 24 FEET
PERCENTILE SPEED
25 150" 8 W5-52L
30 200 _..| r-0" |-—
35 250" ';/\ W5-52R
40 300" 450
45 400" 5
50 550" BLACK BN
55 750" 0) TYPE F YELLOW
300 —|—=
% (3) EDGE OF SIGN TO BE 0
W5-52L W5-52R PLACED IN LINE WITH 2
b q /_ FACE OF CURB OR PARAPET Z
NN SHOULDER X B X 1 :
g r WOOD POST
& PAVEMENT l
APPROACH = —
[ | ] ] [ ] | [} TRAVEL
o LANES \
OR
/ SHOULDER OBJECT MARKER PLACEMENT
q
*W5-52R
W5-52L
@300' 4

*OMIT ON ONE-WAY TRAVELLED WAYS

SITUATION 2
WARRANTING CRITERIA:
L. BRIDGE WIDTH IS AT LEAST 24 FEET AND

2.BRIDGE IS LESS THAN 6 FEET WIDER
(ON EACH SIDE) THAN APPROACH TRAVEL LANES.

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND INSTALLATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS, THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS, AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

PAVEMENT MARKING SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS NOT REQUIRED UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT. WHEN SPECIFIED, PAVEMENT MARKING SHALL CONFORM
TO THIS DRAWING AND OTHER CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

@ MINIMUM DISTANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

@ FACE OF OBJECT MARKERS W5-52R, AND W5-52L SHALL BE COVERED WITH TYPE F

REFLECTIVE SHEETING.

@ LOCATE OBJECT MARKER POST(S) BEHIND GUARDRAIL WHEN PRESENT.

PAVEMENT

12'-0" MIN, —1,—=

w5-2

36" X 36"
BLACK LEGEND
ON TYPE F
YELLOW
BACKGROUND

NARROW
BRIDGE

WOooD POST
4" X 6" X LENGTH

REQUIRED FOR SITE
CONDITIONS

6'-0" MIN.

J.,_\“_O MIN.

—_—

SIGN PLACEMENT

SIGNING & MARKING
FOR TWO LANE BRIDGES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED

3-2014 /S/ Travis Feltes _
DATE STATE TRAFFIC ENGINEE 19 IGN

FHWA

S.D.D.15 C 6-7




GENERAL NOTES
URBAN AREA RURAL AREA (See Note 2) 1. Signs wider than 4 feet or 20 sq.ft

or larger, shall be mounted on

multiple posts. Refer to plate A4-4.
> Min - 4' Max (See Note 6) 2. If signs are mounted on barrier wall, see
[ A4-10 sign plate.
3. For expressways and freeways,
mounting height is 7'- 3" (£) or
6'-3" (+) depending upon existence
of a sub-sign.

4. Minimum mounting height for
J assemblies (A2-1S) is ['-3" () or 6'-3" (X)
per urban or rural detail respectively.
5. Minimum mounting height for signs
mounted on traffic signal poles is 5 - 3" (%),
6. Offset distance shall be consistent

Outside Edge with existing signs or consistent
of Gravel throughout length of project.

*x  Curb Flowline l
T\

H White Edgeline

*

D
I Location
I

7. The (+) tolerance for mounting
2'Min - 4' Max (See Note 6) height is 3 inches.
8. Folding signs shall be mounted at a height
- of 5'-3" () or as directd by the Engineer.

-
Y

[€e}

. The Double Arrow sign (W12-1) shall be

mounted at a height of 2'-3" (f). The Chevron
sign (W1-8), Roundabout Chevron panel (R6-4B),

¢ Enhanced Reference Markers, Clearance Markers
6 _3n(+) (W5-52), Mile Markers (DIO series), In Road Object
¢ Markers (W5-54) & End of Road Markers (W5-56)
shall be mounted at a height of 4'-3" ().

*x Curb Flowline

“ oo

a9

Tonl o

Bronleq

o qenald
s9%e

~

! |
D White Edgeline ! Ir\\\\\\\\\ POST EMBEDMENT DEPTH

¥ Location | Area of Sign

OQutside Edge Installation D

of Gravel ( Sa.Ft.) ( Min )
xx The existence of curb and guftfter does not in 50 or Less 7

i tself mandate the vertical clearance illustrated. Oreater than 20 5 TYPICAL INSTALLATION

That height is fTypically measured where OF PERMANENT TYPE II

there is sidewalk adjacent to the roadway * & feet from edge of a paved shoulder or 12 SIGNS ON SINGLE POSTS

or parking is permitted. In the absence of feet from fThe edge of pavement (edge line WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

| tion) feet f tsi T
sidewalk vertical clearance is measured from Orcagvellomwhoi::hiveieis rf;nafeur Sulrcwjleesesdiiereocfed APROVED i, £ Lol
the top of the curb. Offset of signs is J ’ d

For State Traffic Engineer
. b roject engineer,
measured from the Tflow line. Y prol 9

DATE _(/23/15 PLATE No. _A4-3.20
20
SHEET NO: E

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42

PROJECT NO: HWY: COUNTY:

FILE NAME : C:\CAEfiles\Pro_jects\tr_stdplate\A43.DCN

PLOT DATE : 23-JUL-2015 15:21 PLOT BY : mscj9h PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 99.237937:1.000000



SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED TO PROJECT

1"+ 172" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE POST
° 4
steel
washer
O i}
— T — ~ -
/ sign N
/ _ \
/ /[,/fcce \
/ \
/ \
| |
| - |
\\ sf/ere1l /,
\ /LP:NOES er /
\ /
\
N i

-~
-

—— -

Washer Placement when Sign
Has Other Than Type H or
Type F Face

|

nylon
washer

\
=

illustration purposes.
one or the other system shall be used. Actual number
of fasteners per sign varies with the sign areaq, but
normally there are two.

all signs greater than 9 sq. ft. require the use of
3 fasteners.

\

steel
washer

/

Nuts, bolts and lags used for mounting signs
shall have hexagonal heads and shall be either :
a. Hot dip galvanized in accordance

with ASTM Designation: A 153, Class D,or SC 3
b. Electro-galvanized in accordance with

ASTM Designation :B 633, TYPE I, SC 3.
Threads on bolts and nuts shall be manufactured
with sufficient allowance for the cadmium plate or

galvanized coating to permit the nuts to run freely
on the bolts.

WOOD POSTS (4" x 4" or 4" x 6")
LAG SCREWS - %" x 3"

MACHINE BOLTS - 54" X 6-1/2" or 7" Length w/ nuts
SQUARE STEEL POSTS (2" x 2")
MACHINE BOLTS - " X 3-174" Length w/ nuts
RIVETS - % " (6605-9-6) BULB-TITE, TRI-FOLD, ALUMINUM BODY/MANDREL

0.D. FLANGE .720-.765 INCH, GRIP RANGE .042-.375 INCH
WASHERS (ALL POSTS) -
1-174" 0.D. X 3" 1.D. X Ye" STEEL

1-1/4" 0.D. X 34" I.D. X .080 NYLON for all Type H signs.

Two different fastening systems are shown for

On any individual sign, either

TO POSTS

ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS

For a single post installation,

WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED

ittt £ Fouch

7(”" Stote Troffic Engineer

DATE 3723710

PLATE No. A4-8.7

PROJECT NO:

SHEET NO: 21

E

FILE NAME : C:\Users\PROJECTS\tr_stdplate\A48.DGN

PLOT DATE : 23-MAR-2010 10:15 PLOT BY : ditjph

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42




4II

GENERAL NOTES

. All 4 x 6 Wood Posts shall
be modified by having

two 15" diameter holes
] drilled perpendicular To
The roadway centerline.

L — O
14"
EDGE OF

/ T —1 O

4II

FEITRE 7\
R XA at4A
0% S0 0d" GROUND \|L _ —
S S LEVEL | |
| I
| | SIDE VIEW
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
I
| | 4 X 6 WOOD POST
| : MODIFICATIONS
L______J WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPROVED _
J
16" State Traffic Engineer
DATE 3/271/97 PLATE No. A4-1L.2
PROJECT NO: HWY: COUNTY: SHEET NO: 22 E
FILE NAME : C:\Users\Pro_jects\tr_stdplate\A411.DCN PLOT DATE : 10-NOV-2005 10:09 PLOT BY : DOTSJUA PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 6.207338:1.000000

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42
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A A
Yellow NOTES
1.Sign is Type II - Type F Reflective - reference
Black WIS DOT Standard Specification for HIGHWAY
and STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION latest edition.
2. Color:
vellow Background - Yellow
Message - Black

3. Corners may be square or rounded when base
material is plywood but borders shall be rounded
as shown. When base material is metal, the
corners and borders shall be rounded.

4., Alternate colors of stripes as shown.

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Black

Black _*

K K
L Yellow vy v Yellow| |
<«— K —>l«— H —> le—— H —>»le— K —>
W5-52L W5-52R

SIZE| A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U v W X Y Z rea. STANDARD SIGN
l W5-52L & W5-52R
25| 1 36 4% (3,5 5% 45° | 4 4 3.0
2M 12 36 4 3/8 3 I/2 5 % 450 4 4 3.0 W/SCONS/N DEPT OF TRANSPORTAT/ON

3| 18 54 6 5 |8 Y| 45° | 6 6 e 6.75 APPROVED %/ / /{?WZ

fw‘ State Traffic Engineer

5 oaTE 5/29/12 pLATE No. W5-52.9

PROJECT NO: HWY: COUNTY: SHEET NO: 23 E

— - - - - s 20 -MAY- . . ; PLOT NAME : 4, :1.
FILE NAME : C:N\CAEFiles\Projectsnir.stdplate\ws52.D0N PLOT DATE : 29-MAY-2012 13:03 PLOT BY : mscsJjo Lo E PLOT SCALE : 4.961899:1.000000 WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42



36'-9" BACK TO BACK OF ABUTMENTS
i

STATE PROJECT NUMBER

. I 5367-00-70
N -4/ 34'-0" SINGLE_SPAN \ I-4" ) BENCHMARKS & NAVD 88
\ \ ' NO.|  STA./OFFSET DESCRIPTION ELEV.
EL. B74.5 € CURVE DATA 1| 7+98.14,13.0'RT | DISK ON SW COR BRIDGE 88115
PI - 10+61.93 2| 9+92.99,12.4'LT |CHIS v TOP OF H PILE NW COR BR |883.81
: gty
X = 604,597,
A= 02°36°02" L IGN DATA
D = 02°51'53" IVE_LOAD; TRAFFIC DATA;
(=t ¢ 2 oD, DESIGN LOADING : HL-93 A.AD.T. (2017) = 20
R EEr g m s my g ng: OO & R = 2,000.00" INVENTORY RATING FACTOR : LI7 A.A.D.T. (2037 = 30
g M R | o L. PC = 10+16.53 OPERATIONAL RATING FACTOR : 1.52
T O B PT = 11407.31
w Nm - I ) WISCONSIN STANDARD PERMIT VEHICLE (WIS-SPV) = 250 KIPS,
& 00t oy, & STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED FOR A FUTURE WEARING
o S - = w SURFACE OF 20 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT.
| b - fw aws
e o2 'ﬁé%; MATERIAL PROPERTIES;
= Al P TEoN CONCRETE MASONRY, SLAB ['¢= 4,000 P.S.L
9 5 < ALL OTHER — —— — — /= 3,500 P.S..
(4 w —
a g 2 HIGH-STRENGTH BAR STEEL
Z € WEST ABUT. o) 5 REINFORCEMENT, GRADE 60 [y = 60,000 P.S.L
< - L
Sl 0R60:00 € FISH SCHOOL ROAD 8 . PILING STEEL HP /1= 50,000 P.S.l.
END OF SLAB i 11+00 &l FOUNDATION DATA:
ST @ | o ABUTMENTS TO BE SUPPORTED ON PILING STEEL
| | 1) ~ HP 10-INCH X 42 LB.DRIVEN TO A REQUIRED DRIVING
7 = RESISTANCE OF 100 TONS 3 PER PILE AS DETERMINED BY
é = THE MODIFIED GATES DYNAMIC FORMULA. ESTIMATED PILE
= LENGTHS ARE 20'-0" IN THE ABUTMENT BODIES AND 15'-0°
L e i END OF SLAB % N THE ABUTMENT WINGS.
: : STA. 10+15.38 =
E Q — = % THE FACTORED AXIAL RESISTANCE OF PILES IN COMPRESSION
= BiEpagy UCTURE o € EAST ABUT % USED FOR DESIGN IS THE REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE
iy P-52-933 . 1z MULTIPLIED BY A RESISTANCE FACTOR OF 0.5 USING MODIFIED
3 {TO BE REMOVED STA. 10+14,00 ul B GATES TO DETERMINE DRIVEN PILE CAPACITY,
~la wEws
i , 3 guss UTDRALIC DAL
o END EXISTING STRUCTURE ol& BEBN 100 YEAR FREQUENCY
_w STA. 10+12.7 e < DRAINAGE AREA ———3.0 SO.MI.
- 7 = 0100 ~1010 C.F.S.
o . T o L I O ey L W A e il - n VELOCITY — ———10.58 FT./SEC.
— . < WATERWAY AREA -~ 96 SO.FT.
S SCOUR CRITICAL CODE — 8
HIGH WATER 190 ELEVATION —— 879.60
RIED TELEPHONE
?échLDANoEELcEgég;ERATWE) 0, ELEVATI('):N (150 C.F.S.)F : ——875.43
: TELEPHON ROADWAY OV W NCY
5 M TO BE DISCONTINUED OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY - ~> 100 YEARS
a g L 7
E ¢ NAME PLATE & BENCHMARK
O - INDICATES WING NUMBER % ‘d CAE i V51
W03 WING 1 ONLY, Fi /
SRR E CuE
@ - NORMAL TO © OF SUBSTRUCTURE. '\ F“ LOCATION SEE SHEET 4. PLAN
o (SINGLE SPAN FLAT CONCRETE SLAB)
2 J
/// - REMOVAL OF THIS MATERIAL IS INCLUDED = -
IN THE BID ITEM "EXCAVATION FOR -
STRUCTURES BRIDGES B-52-273". .~ CONSULTANT DESIGN CONTACT: BRIDGE OFFICE CONTACT:
LEAH RHODES WILLIAM DREHER
RAILING TUBULAR TYPE M, FOR
DETAILS SEE SHEET 9. LIST OF DRAWINGS {608) 355-8945 (608) 266-8489
886 @ 2'-6" BERM EXISTING € PROFILE 1. GENERAL PLAN
e ] [T HIGH WATER 100 2. CROSS SECTION, QUANTITIES & NOTES
@ GECREEeCIDE [ | FELEV.B73.60 y 3. SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION
———— e —— = = 4, WEST ABUTMENT Vg NO.| DATE REVISION BY
882 — ——F— 5.WEST ABUTMENT DETALS ! '11,,
6. EAST ABUTMENT 4, TRANSPORTATION « MUNICIPAL
,l / | 7.EAST ABUTMENT DETALS 60 O NS ’J’, DEVELOPMENT + ENVIRONMENTAL
F 7 KA, i ) ‘\ et ttten, M Sl 1200 South Doulevard  Baraboo, W1 53913
e v | 8. SUPERSTRUCTURE > . *s, ¢ . WESERTT L0645 o NOA-06-2T10
= I TOP OF BERM 9. RAILING TUBULAR TYPE M S -~ o - 8
818 T EL. 874.0 ] EL. 876.39 $ & LEAHJ. % = .
L. 876.21 i 7 - s 4 = DEPARTMENT OF \ TRANSPORTATION
n QBSERVED WATER f Z%: RHODES 3% % £ Dli~ 08/09/16
LEV. .78+ - - ACCEPTED __ g
I I/ | 104-01-15) ” - -ﬂa E-41726 ':Q: »~ CHIEF smucmnes DESIGN ENGINEER DATE
74 1N £ - ] > ~
’ i o B N b1 8739 3D BARABOO ,:4%,5 STRUCTURE ~ B-52-273
2 ! - B [} .
EL. B73.71 ﬁ: 7 o I ",' A("(\' \% & FISH SCHOOL ROAD OVER BRANCH KNAPP CREEK
. . s a® )
Il M P 10-INCH X 4 ', Semeas \ COUNTY TOWN /B AEEASE
870 PILING STEEL HP I0-INCH X 42 LB W YP. PN o by R CLENGTHZZIEF-OQ S/ONAL RICHLAND | OMVERVHEERE () van | :
EST, ABUT, BODY PILE LENGTH 20'-0" ® EST. WING PILE LENGTH 15'-0" DESIGN SPEC. 5
EST. WING PILE LENGTH 15-0* _ u..n’\\ AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIoNs | =
STREAMBED 5,050 Tk DESIGNED |DESIGN = ‘DRAWN e ‘PL.ANS B o
GEOTEXTILE TYPE HR REQ'D ELEV. 870.97¢ RIPRAP HEAVY €) - FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING J R ITBr 0 SN ¢
URDEEL T RieAR ey (TYP.) TIMBER PILING BEFORE DRIVING PILES. g s
866 PRE0T S Pt ADJUST LOCATION OF NEW PILES UP "?/ZC’ e SHEET 1 OF 9| g ¥
. . TO 8'-0" MAXIMUM PILE SPACING TO I R
EVATION AVOID EXISTING TIMBER PILING OR GENERAL PLAN 24 A
(LOOKING NORTH) REMOVE EXISTING CONFLICTING PILING. i
L DO
TS ESIRN '.ll.m UL LE RO SRS K0 LY ) T




STATE PROJECT NUMBER

5367-00-70
GENERAL NOTES
DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.
26'-6" BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE EMBEDDED 2" CLEAR UNLESS SHOWN OR NOTED OTHERWISE.
€ FISH SCHOOL ROAD THE FIRST DIGIT OF A THREE DIGIT BAR MARK AND THE FIRST TWO DIGITS OF A FOUR DIGIT BAR MARK
SIGNIFY THE BAR SIZE.
P30, 20" . 20" -3
f THE SLOPE OF THE FILL IN FRONT OF THE ABUTMENTS SHALL BE COVERED WITH RIPRAP HEAVY AND GEOTEXTILE
i TYPE HR TO THE LIMITS SHOWN ON SHEET 1 AND ON THE ABUTMENT SHEETS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
RAILING TUBULAR
TYPE M FOR I THE EXISTING GROUNDLINE SHALL BE THE UPPER LIMITS OF "EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES" FOR THE ABUTMENTS.
DETAILS SEE | POINT REFERRED TO ON
SHEET 9. S| PROFILE GRADE LINE SLAB FALSEWORK SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON PILES OR THE SUBSTRUCTURE, UNLESS AN ALTERNATE METHOD
BN o | IS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
= |
o|n | THIS STRUCTURE WILL REPLACE EXISTING STRUCTURE P-52-933, A 17'WIDE BY 24.5 FT.LONG STEEL DECK GIRDER
2.0% A 2.0% BRIDGE WITH TIMBER DECK SUPPORTED ON TIMBER BACKED TIMBER PILE ABUTMENTS.
e e— e
T — AT THE BACKFACE OF ABUTMENTS ALL EXCAVATED VOLUME NOT OCCUPIED BY THE NEW STRUCTURE SHALL BE
I BACKFILLED WITH BACKFILL STRUCTURE TYPE A. THE QUANTITY FOR "BACKFILL STRUCTURE TYPE A" IS CALCULATED
| | 4" V-GROOVE. BASED ON FIGURE 12.6-1 IN THE WISDOT BRIDGE MANUAL.
> EXTEND V-GROOVE TO
6" FROM THE FRONT FACE DO NOT PLACE FILL ABOVE 3'-0" FROM THE BOTTOM OF ABUTMENT UNTIL THE SUPERSTRUCTURE IS IN PLACE.
| OF ABUTMENT DIAPHRAGM.
on " PROTECTIVE SURFACE TREATMENT SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE TOP AND EDGES OF SLAB, TO THE OUTSIDE I'-0" OF
| r-8" MIN 5
e T = THE UNDERSIDE OF SLAB, TO THE TOPS OF WINGS, AND TO THE EXPOSED FRONT FACES OF WINGS.
i i il
L L | ' ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REFERENCED TO USGS NAVD 88 (96 ADJUSTED). BENCHMARK REFERENCES
AT THE PROJECT SITE WERE SET BY THE CONSULTANT USING GPS TECHNOLOGY.
DOUBLER PLATE
AT FLANGE
DOUBLER PLATES
PLATE %" x 5" x 5" ™
RIPRAP HEAVY A, A a
AT ABUTMENTS IN_SPAN I | weLo
SeE % I Il GRIND FL[l)JEFI;I
6 WELD UN|
R TION THR R g.ﬂ:D K H DOUBLER PLATE S
(LOOKING EAST) ’ 550 \
r J Ye"
- GF V ': TYP.
Y I/ e\
pELD K I Va" WELD DETAIL
55° ) I
I
IF DOUBLER 1 Il
PLATE IS AN i \s 4 AN—1
PLACED FIRST” 78 PILING STEEL HP 10-INCH x 42 LB
TOTAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES PILE SPLICE DETAILS
ITEM NUMBER |BID ITEM unir | WEST EAST SUPER TOTAL
ABUT. ABUT. 5 3
203.0600.5.01 |REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE OVER WATERWAY WITH MINIMAL DEBRIS STATION 10+00 LS - - - 1 8 S o al;n
oo
206.1000.01 |EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES BRIDGES B-52-273 LS - - - 1 @ 3 g 2 = %
210.1500 BACKFILL STRUCTURE TYPE A TON 240 240 - 480 Qe % : 3 E o
502.0100 CONCRETE MASONRY BRIDGES oY 33 34 65 132 o = E . wla e
502.3200 PROTECTIVE SURFACE TREATMENT SY 20 20 130 170 Q Sl olo z|T 31
505.0400 BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS STRUCTURES LB 2165 2165 - 4330 0 § & § 3k -0.10%
505.0600 BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS COATED STRUCTURES LB 1610 1730 11270 14610 : 3 =l y
[72]
513.4061.01 |RAILUNG TUBULAR TYPEM B-52-273 LF : - 77 77 A “ s
516.0500 RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SY 6.5 65 - 13 0.33% 1 °i
550.1100 PILING STEEL HP 10-INCH x 42 LB LF 130 130 - 260 ’&5%‘ 8! §|
606.0300 RIPRAP HEAVY oY 75 80 - 155 §| §|
ol | NO. | DATE REVISION BY
612.0406 PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-1NCH LF 90 90 - 180 ) <| VeL = 130.00"
< g ¥ STATE OF WISCONSIN
645.0120 GEOTEXTI LE TYPE HR SY 135 150 - 285 IS Vji‘\; K = 200.34 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
=S 53
al% Q3
NON-BID ITEMS 23 '_!Lu STRUCTURE B-52-273
PREFORMED FILLER SIZE - - - w3 = (%) P
—= ] L‘.‘J! [Ra pr RS L
=
|
ol @l CROSS SECTION, [sHeeT » oF g
QUANTITIES ——25 —
PROFILE GRADE LINE - FISH SCHOOL ROAD & NOTES

7/20/2016

FILE= 11514001.02.DGN

DATE



— 885

— 880

— 875

— 865

— 855

— 850

BORING *| DATE COMPLETED NORTHING (Y) EASTING (X)
1 8-11-2015 464,010.7 604,519.2
2 8-11-2015 463,999.8 604,550.9

BORINGS COMPLETED BY: NUMMELIN TESTING SERVICES, INC.

REPORT COMPLETED BY: NUMMELIN TESTING SERVICES, INC.

ALL COORDINATES REFERENCED TO WCCS NAD 83(2011) RICHLAND COUNTY

81_

/
/ /
/ /

@ FISH SCHOOL ROAD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER

5367-00-70

MATERIAL SYMBOLS

RN W
. ASPHALT |77 TOPSOIL L, o| PEAT
o8 ] b<J 9
<*4’J CONCRETE FILL o (V4 GRAVEL
a3 S
1 SAND CLAY SILT
@ | BOULDERS  []
» | OR [] LIMESTONE BEDROCK
COBBLES I (UNKNOWN)
N t
% SHALE ~-°| SANDSTONE | + | IGNEOUS/
B+ META

© WEST ABUT.
STA. 9+80.00
EXISTING STRUCTURE
P-52-933

(TO BE REMOVED)

) 2
/ v{;
& D2
N () / a7
S / S
S € PROFILE GRADE LINE /&
\° "
© i /—EXISTING € PROFILE
Fcltillar @—T1T———————————————————
F-C
(FILL) |- ! l (FILL)
F. f m\ F.
I |
I /J mn
" : /—OBSERVED WATER 7~ I
ELEV. 873,78t .~ /
:: 1| (Q4-01-15) / H A (FILL)
/ / /J (
FILL Jl-l- :LV—? - A/Jl.l_ .
i s
[ 1 1 77 hvi
e I ,—— EL. 873.89 I T
I I
H H et
| \_ STREAMBED I 27,
" ELEV. 870.97 1 -
” EL.873.71 H
1 Il
I I
I I
I I
1 Il
1 Il
I I
H H
I I
|| PILING STEEL HP 10-INCH X 42 LB I :
u 4 (WEATHERED BEDROCK)

(WEATHERED BEDROCK)

EST. ABUT. BODY PILE LENGTH 20'-0"
L\ EST. WING PILE LENGTH 15'-0"

s
AUGER REFUSAL
(PROBABLE UNWEATHERED BEDROCK)

67/1

AUGER REFUSAL
(PROBABLE UNWEATHERED BEDROCK)

\PILING STEEL HP 10-INCH X 42 LB
EST. ABUT. BODY PILE LENGTH 20'-0"
EST. WING PILE LENGTH 15'-0"

885

880

875

870

865

860

855

850

LEGEND OF BORING

4 F-C
COBBLE OR BOULDER

WEATHERED LIMESTONE

CORE RUN *1- 24'-29'
REC=80%, RQD=72%

s 7
M (2)
025 17 ﬁ v
0
0%

UNCONFINED STRENGTH, AS DETERMINED BY A POCKET
PENETROMETER (TSF)

@UNLESS OTHERWISE, SPECIFIED THE SPT 'N'VALUE IS
BASED ON AASHTO T-206, STANDARD PENETRATION
TEST. THE SPT 'N'VALUE PRESENTED HAS NOT BEEN
E’(:)’BIEEECTCED FOR OVERBURDEN PRESSURE OR HAMMER

ICIENCY.

GROUND WATER ELEVATION
Y AT TIME OF DRILLING
¥ END OF DRILLING
¥ AFTER DRILLING

ABBREVIATIONS

F-FINE M-MEDIUM C-COARSE ST-SHELBY TUBE

SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION FOR FOUNDATION
DESIGN AND BIDDERS INFORMATION

BORINGS WERE COMPLETED AT POINTS APPROXIMATELY
AS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING TO OBTAIN INFORMATION
CONCERNING THE CHARACTER OF SUBSURFACE MATERIALS
FOUND AT THE SITE. BECAUSE THE INVESTIGATED

DEPTHS ARE LIMITED AND THE AREA OF THE BORINGS
IS VERY SMALL IN RELATION TO THE ENTIRE SITE,

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DOES
NOT WARRANT SIMILAR SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS BELOW,
BETWEEN, OR BEYOND THESE BORINGS. VARIATIONS IN
SOIL CONDITIONS SHOULD BE EXPECTED AND
FLUCTUATIONS IN GROUNDWATER LEVELS MAY OCCUR.

NO. | DATE REVISION BY

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STRUCTURE B-52-273

DRAWN PLANS
| BY RLR |c»<-u. LJR

SUBSURFACE  [S#ET =0 o
EXPLORATION

11514001_.03.DGN

FILE=




BENCHMARK CAP
(WHEN SUPPLIED)

=@ FISH SCHOOL ROAD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER

PILE PLAN

WING 1 ONLY . - -
i e € OF ABUT. NOTE: 5367-00-70
A506 BARS @ I'-0" CENTERS MAY BE EL. 882.19
NAME PLATE EL.882.12 PLACED AFTER CONCRETE IS POURED ! FOR WING DETAILS, SEE SHEET 5. e
WING 1 ONLY. 0" BUT BEFORE INITIAL SET HAS TAKEN |
PLACE. i D
] 3 poge
EL. 88L21 o /—* | EL. 880.01 *_‘ @ OF ABUTMENT I'-3 | /
I EL. 879.77 L A506 .
' T EL. 879.71 AS05 | 3 EL. 880.02 | A505
1 | D ® §§ A - -
-~ R - / X e |
- —1 —_— —-—t XX ¥" BEVEL I /—‘ d‘
A801 (B.F.)_( C_J1___1\ [ __T _J N ! i
_ A404 5 A502—< #Lﬂ. '
Q| | r o oo e Y ® s
>3 [ . | | | | | | | | = .
® £ P ] o L P L P o EL. 876.21 _>_A8°1 ol=
Zlo Py b [ L L L] L "= F.F. — - BF w| Wit
S|Z m = > m M m 1 1o @ |y
NE ] ] LID o 1 1 1 T T T T t t o= 2'-6" é P 8
A L 1 w2 P A503 L L / 1 - Z|2 BERM v wl ¢
1 1 1 [ (L] [ (L] Vi [ Ll = [T1) 6 Z' fnl 2’ B
| ia i 7 il e o A
1 w
3. 4 ) A502 (F.F. 6. . ol T~ Ra04 £2 3| g| 95
[ a o
e EhE
PILING STEEL HP 10-INCH x 42 LB ELEVATION EL. 873.71 A l,ﬁ ;E—Ef’ _1
P L B RSl AR 4 ] ht T = g]
(LOOKING WEST) < |3
— Y — -
RIPRAP \ e
HEAVY A A503 '"16
50'-2Y/,"
% ' EXCAVATE TO THIS LINE
r-5" 7-0%" 17-2%" 16'-0%" 7-0%" r-5 BEFORE DRIVING PILING
ABUTMENT AND WINGS TO BE SUPPORTED ON PILING
GEQTEXTILE FABRIC STEEL HP_ 10-INCH x 42 LB DRIVEN TO A REQUIRED
. . DRIVING RESISTANCE OF 100 TONS PER PILE. ESTIMATED
- _f—— PILE LENGTHS ARE 20'-0" AT THE ABUTMENT BODY
A AND 15-0" AT THE WING PILES (1 & 7).
Ly © FISH SCHOOL ROAD - SEE SHEET 2 FOR PILE SPLICE DETALS.
© 2-0: \ TYPICAL SECTION THRU ABUTMENT
o S \ €  ABUT. STA. 9+80.00 NS LEGEND
o i’ * o e —
~ % \‘ ~ (P — KEYED CONSTRUCTION JOINT FORMED BY BEVELED 2x6.
[ ] \ A — />" FILLER EXTEND AS SHOWN. SEAL ALL EXPOSED HORIZ. & VERT. SURFACES
o » \ OF FILLER WITH NON-STAINING GRAY, NON-BITUMINOUS JOINT SEALER. (I" DEEP &
o 7 : /—B.F. HOLD g" BELOW SURFACE OF CONCRETE).
— o/’ Z e N /A — 4"x ¥a" FILLER, EXTEND FULL LENGTH OF ABUTMENT BETWEEN EDGES OF SLAB.
: IS .
© Y 72 V. e e el ey e g ey e e g g e e b =1 9 — VERTICAL 18" WIDE_RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING. EXTEND FROM 9" BELOW
& i duinininininininininiaieinke i o BRIDGE SEAT TO TOP OF WINGS.
co2 \ = @ — HORIZONTAL 18" WIDE RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING. EXTEND BETWEEN WINGS.
A F.F.
o, A . A — OPTIONAL KEYED CONST. JOINT ON WING_FORMED BY BEVELED 2 X 6. IF JOINT IS USED,
= A506 \ PLACE @ ON B.F. OF WING. COST OF @ IS INCIDENTAL TO BID ITEM "CONCRETE MASONRY
. BRIDGES™.
% @ OF ABUT: -3
3-5%" ° 27 SPACES @ I-0" = 27'-0" A506 BAR SPACING -7 -2 — N— 3’6'|'N"TV"|SGRU050E\6E ON FRONT FACE OF WING WALL, REQUIRED ONLY WHERE CONSTRUCTION
=
6-10%" I3 17-6%" 16"-4%" 13" 6-107%" (O} PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH. EXTEND THRU GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AT FACE OF
<7  RIPRAP HEAVY. SLOPE 0.5% MIN. TO SUITABLE DRAINAGE. PROVIDE RODENT SHIELD
AT ENDS OF PIPE. FOR RODENT DETAILS, SEE SHEET 5.
PLAN (O— INDICATES WING NUMBER ~ F.F.— FRONT FACE  B.F.—BACK FACE  CL.—CLEAR
P
2\
// \\ 2
\
e
|
Y, € FISH SCHOOL ROAD
STRUCTURE REINF. & DETAILS —— ® /_
SYM. ABOUT THIS LINE P | 25¢ o
A503, A505 | 6" 16 SPACES @ I-0" = 16'-0" y I A\ 7..%'@”
BAR SPACING | | Py 2 I e
\ -6 3 SPACES @ 4-0" = 120" 30 |, 0. I \ WEST ABUT.
\ . \ STA. 9+80.00
_______________ J_p____poanmseene  ___1l____/ / El= : BF- / No. | DATE REVISION BY
N 7 - T 7= I " STATE OF WISCONSIN
E { EE E (] g I 2, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
iy =
3. al N J "s 4 6. B I v /
. N eI I J N STRUCTURE B-52-273
F.F. \/ . F.F. PLANS
- ~=——@& FISH SCHOOL ROAD 104 € OF ABUTMENT ™ | [N pr TS s
PILE SPACING | 2-13%" 2 SPACES @ 7'-0" = 14'-0" 2 SPACES @ 7'-0" = 14'-0" 2-1%" | 2-1 LAYOUT DETAIL WEST SHEET 4 OF g
' " (TYP) — 27
ABUTMENT

FILE= 11514001.04.DGN

7/20/2016

DATE




STATE PROJECT NUMBER

2 SPA. @ 14 SPACES @ 9" = 10'-6" 4"
-- 7-00-7
4 14 SPACES @ 9" = 10'-6" 5 SPA. 85" F.F. A412 TOP & BOTTOM 5367-00-70
A412 TOP & BOTTOM © 8/5" F.F.
26 F.F Adll 4|B A420 BAR SERIES - F.F. 2-0 20
A416 F.F. k AdIT F.F
A415 F.F. A409 B.F. LA A418 BAR SERIES - B.F. A411 -A419
A408 B.F) A4I0 B.F.
| ) N F FF
) AT A410
RS ' Y — [ ] T 11 1
| | ke did | i e~ AT . U A | N ra20 adig
T \ 1 [ A/_ hles T ol Bl |} NN & 2409 —~] ~N— 416 BAR SERES BAR SEREES
\ T FHA-TFFT mow A ™ ETTIEE [ P N
J ! o u i - A408 N AdI5 L Ad12
<= I = | .—\_l—q'\
— — 1~ R SN 2 D N | NS e
R .
.| A413 TOP T Pl A413 TOP | o|Z
o TE TE T0 BODY % ol TIE 10 BODY il ZIE
i A514 F.F. 1 BARSTEEL L<‘t1‘ . R | N
AB07 B.F. | ol @ S| ™| > I "
: g2 0 o g : © A80T— — A514 A514— —AB07
A412, TOP ONLY 7|0 sl
I |3 @13 I
| < |
e | | - B.F. B.F
—l .:_ | | |_:. ] TN L
wld ! 5 s ! aaz—/ \—aa2
M| 2 «B SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
THRU WING 1 THRU WING 2
ELEVATION - WING 1 ELEVATION - WING 2 _ _
(LOOKING AT F.F.OF WING) (LOOKING AT F.F. OF WING) UNCOATED 2165 LBS
BILL OF BARS (1 ABUTMENT) COATED 1610 LBS.
® ® MmaRK |NUMBER REQUIRED || engTH| gEnT | BAR LOCATION
\ /_ COATED [ UNCOATED SERIES
' N . ABO1 | - 9 205" | X ABUTMENT BODY - B.F.- HORIZ.
BF. > M oF ABLT . A502 | - 3 33-10" ABUTMENT BODY - F.F. - HORIZ.
* ’ € ‘ N ) ¢ A503 | - 68 | 7-0" | X ABUTMENT BODY - F.F.& B.F.- VERT.
7/ Ad04 | - 30 |29 | X ABUTMENT BODY - TIES - HORIZ.
408 Ad10 A A A418 A505 | - 34 g1 X ABUTMENT BODY - TOP - VERT.
! BAR SERIES A506 | 28 - 2-0" ABUTMENT BODY - TOP DOWELS - VERT.
Adll A409 A419 [AB07 | 18 - -2 | X WINGS - B.F. - HORIZ.
/_ N e A408| 2 B e | X WING 1 - B.F. - HORIZ.
\ 4 4 F. = . ¥ X 7409 | 1 - 10-4" | x WING 1 - B.F. - HORIZ.
~J A807 AS_‘”/’ ~ Y \~ A410 | 1 B 210" | X WING 1 - B.F. - HORIZ.
I FF. I A4l | 2 - -3 | X WING 1 - F.F. & B.F.- TOP - HORIZ.
- (/\\ 3= . A‘ N a A2 | 62 - -4 | x WINGS - TOP & BOTTOM - VERT.
\ Ad13 A3 | 5 - 10-6" | X WINGS - TOP - VERT.
\_ Ade / M / A514 18 - 2-8" | X WINGS - F.F.- HORIZ.
A5 A7 Ad13 BAR SERIES A | 2 B 2" | X WING 1 - F.F. - HORIZ.
A514
AI2 Adiz, TOP ONLY A514 AdI2 Ad16 1 - 2-9" | X WING 1 - F.F. - HORIZ.
‘S]EEO'F-QE%)E“S‘%R%NHSHESE AT | 1 - 5-4" X WING 1 - F.F. - HORIZ.
PLAN - WING 1 PLAN - WING 2 A418 ] - 7-1" X ® | WING 2 - B.F.- HORIZ.
O™ A A8 | 2 - e | X WING 2 - F.F.& B.F.- TOP - HORIZ.
2420 | 4 B 78 | X ® | WING 2 - F.F. - HORIZ
DIMENSIONS IN BENDING DETAILS ARE OUT TO OUT OF BAR.
© - LENGTH SHOWN FOR BAR IS AN AVERAGE AND SHOULD ONLY BE USED FOR
BAR WEIGHT CALCULATIONS. SEE BAR SERIES TABLE FOR ACTUAL LENGTHS.
BENT BARS USED IN BAR SERES TABLE SHALL BE BENT AFTER CUTTING.
\ O -6 .
NOMINAL / \ B
BAR MARK |  NO.REQD. LENGTH
o o
RODENT SHIELD NOTES: N\ |7 |
A418 | 1 SERES OF 4 | 2-9" 10 II-5"
ORIENT SHIELD SO SLOTS ARE VERTICAL. o A503 2420 | 1 SERES OF 4 | 3-4" 10 12-0"
HE OSSR B Sh, S v [[FUVUUTY] e
v A IMIL A . v = g o -
THE GRATE IS COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE AT | e | a5 . BAR SERIES TABLE NO.| DATE REVISION BY
A PIPE COUPLING 15 REQUIRED FOR THE A408 STATE OF WISCONSIN
- ' " ° PARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ATTACHEMENT OF THIS SHIELD TO THE EXPOSED SECTION C-C A409 | 1-10"| 45 TIRRUPS AND TI bE E
o el e WS e Bl s g 15
SHALL BE FASTEN HE PI UPLIN " Al | 25" | _6° _Co_
WITH TWO OR MORE NO.10 x I-INCH STANLESS iax ViG MARK | C D 450 aso | STRUCTURE B-52-273
STEEL SHEET METAL SCREWS. THE RODENT . M| 30| 450 TN S
SHIELD, PIPE COUPLING AND SCREWS, SHALL BE hae doi| a5 |22 [N pr TS s
INCLUDED IN THE BID ITEM “PIPE UNDERDRAIN RODENT SHIELD __ _ 7 | 2-2
WRAPPED 6-INCH". RUULN oWLLY A48 | 1-9" | 45 AS05 | 3-7" | 2-2 WEST SHEET & OF s
@ - DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. THE GRATE Ad19 | 2-5" [ 14° Ad12 | 4-1t | r-g" 37-8" i
IS SIZED TO FIT INTO A PIPE COUPLING. 2220 70" | a5° a3 a2 24 : ' ABUTMENT —28 —
A801 DETAILS
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=& FISH SCHOOL ROAD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER

i e € OF ABUT. NOTE: 5367-00-70
B506 BARS @ I-0" CENTERS MAY BE EL. 882.31
EL. 882.38 PLACED AFTER CONCRETE IS POURED ! FOR WING DETAILS. SEE SHEET 7. 2-6"
BUT BEFORE INITIAL SET HAS TAKEN !
PLACE.
EL. 88139 i EL. 880.19 *‘J © OF ABUTMENT I-3 | I-3 >
I EL. 879.89 L B506 .
/ 8505 | O . | {( EL. 880.14 A 4 | B505
I _—| —~
P - / | B N
I — S AN %5 ¥, BEVEL | /—‘ d‘
BE01 B.F) — I___L_J N | :
- ~ ] Bjoi‘ . - - % B502 —] I
>4 L . L LN L] L @ =
G £ L oy L L Py 1y o EL. 876.39 >_58°1 uw
A >|= o~ - iy
Zlo 1 —|% 1 1 1 11 | = F.Fo — - B.F n| w
S|z = | m M m 1 1S . @ ::’ o~
NE [ wla = 1 LI Tt = o= 2'-6" 5 n_g
© _ 1 EF] 1 B503 10y 1 / 11 __ 2|2 BERM AN (@
Ll [ L [ L Vi L] Ll ELlJ 62‘ L'f' | .
] ] ] ] : |2 =422 =
Q@ - w ‘2’ 3| OS|o
3. 4 . BS02 (F.F.) 6. 1. [ ~— 5707 d z Z g e
B2 [ ®©lo
e ERE
. EL. 873.89 N - 5
PILING STEEL HP 10-INCH x 42 LB ELEVATION ol fE ol5-5—t
(LOOKING EAST) S ‘ P> 1
\__RIPRAP \ s
HEAVY A B503 ""16
51-7Yp"
2 ' EXCAVATE TO THIS LINE
r-5", 8-5%" 17-2%" 18'-0%" 7-0%" _I-5" BEFORE DRIVING PILING
|
ABUTMENT AND WINGS TO BE SUPPORTED ON PILING
By GEQTEXTILE FABRIC STEEL HP 10-INCH x 42 LB DRIVEN TO A REQUIRED
T . . DRIVING RESISTANCE OF 100 TONS PER PILE. ESTIMATED
_k—— PILE LENGTHS ARE 20'-0" AT THE ABUTMENT BODY
AND 15-0" AT THE WING PILES (1 & T).
© FISH SCHOOL ROAD ; SEE SHEET 2 FOR PILE SPLICE DETAILS.
‘e 2-0" \ 2-0" TYPICAL SECTION THRU ABUTMENT
o \ € ABUT.STA. 10+14.00 o
& \ S LEGEND
* \ ~| (J) — KEYED CONSTRUCTION JOINT FORMED BY BEVELED 2x6.
[ ] \ * A — /2" FILLER EXTEND AS SHOWN. SEAL ALL EXPOSED HORIZ. & VERT. SURFACES
D \ OF FILLER WITH NON-STAINING GRAY, NON-BITUMINOUS JOINT SEALER. (I" DEEP &
| /—B-F- HOLD '/g" BELOW SURFACE OF CONCRETE).
\
—— o /A — 4"x ¥ FILLER, EXTEND FULL LENGTH OF ABUTMENT BETWEEN EDGES OF SLAB.
= _I
ef N DD ———- B e e o e e _—— =l 3¢ — VERTICAL 18" WIDE_RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING. EXTEND FROM 9" BELOW
& . C fJ T~ N T ol BRIDGE SEAT TO TOP OF WINGS.
o2 \ — @ — HORIZONTAL 18" WIDE RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING. EXTEND BETWEEN WINGS.
F.F.
A . A A ™ OPTIONAL KEYED CONST.JOINT ON WING FORMED BY BEVELED 2 X 6. IF JOINT IS USED,
B506 \ PLACE @ ON B.F. OF WING. COST OF @ IS INCIDENTAL TO BID ITEM "CONCRETE MASONRY
oy € OF ABUT; ' BRIDGES™.
3-5%" 8 27 SPACES @ I-0" = 27'-0" B506 BAR SPACING r-7" |r-2" N— }'6" V" GROOVE ON FRONT FACE OF WING WALL, REOURED ONLY WHERE CONSTRUCTION
| | JOINT 1S USED.
=
8-37%" 3 17-6%" 16'-4%" -3 6-10%" \(O)}— PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH. EXTEND THRU GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AT FACE OF
<7 RIPRAP HEAVY. SLOPE 0.5% MIN. TO SUITABLE DRAINAGE. PROVIDE RODENT SHIELD
PN A AT ENDS OF PIPE. FOR RODENT DETAILS, SEE SHEET 5.
O
N PLAN (O— INDICATES WING NUMBER  F.F.— FRONT FACE  B.F.—BACK FACE  CL.—CLEAR
// N
’
/7 /, \\ o~
\
Ve / I @)
Y/ | ~
Y, € FISH SCHOOL ROAD
STRUCTURE REINF. & DETAILS —= @ 7 /_
¢ oF SYM. ABOUT THIS LINE Y I 250 ¢
ABUT. 6\ B503,B505 | 6" 16 SPACES @ I-0" = 16'-0" / I A 7.,‘%’(&7
) BAR SPACING | | Py 2 | -
B.E \ L6 3 SPACES e 4'-0" = 12'-0" 3-0" , | \ € EAST ABUT.
. 404 BAR SPACIN . . STA. 10+14.00
R N W AL BA04 BAR SPACNG_ _ _ _ _ | ___ A7 / 2 : BF- / NO. | DATE REVISION BY
€3~ FIELD VERIFY LOCATION Z NN i | ] Z £ I P DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OF EXISTING TIMBER PILING = i
BEFORE DRIVING PILES. - —-HE— --------- E —————————— EE\—-— ------ '-I ——————————— HE—-— — I o
PLES UP 36 80" MAXIMUM 2 3. 2 S = & —B503 : - TRUCTUR 7
PILE_SPACING TO' AVOD. . \ N \/ B505 . STRUCTURE B-52 2P 35
EXISTING TIM ILIN e ———G¢ FISH SCHOOL ROAD ’ OF ABUTMENT " : DRAWN LAN
REMOVE EXISTING CONFLICTING - : B404 ] [ORAMN g ko, JAS
PILING. — ] ——
¢ PILE_SPACING | 21 % 2 SPACES e T'-0" = 14'-0" 2 SPACES e T'-0" = 14'-0" -1 %" | 2-1%n LAYOUT DETAIL EAST SHEET & OF g
' (TYP) —29 —
PILE PLAN ABUTMENT
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STATE PROJECT NUMBER

2 SPA. @ 14 SPACES @ 9" = 10'-6" 4
3" 17 SPACES e 9" = 12'-9" 5 SPA. 8" F.F. B412 ToP & BOTTOM 5367-00-70
B412 TOP & BOTTOM e 8/, F.F.
B4l .. .
B415 F.F BALb FoF- ik B417 F.F. * 4|D B422 BAR SERIES - F.F. 2-0 2-0
Bas P B409 BF. A B \ B419 BAR SERES - B.F. B411- 18420
.4 * N F F.F.
& 1 —— _ T B410_\‘4
X LI 2 L T T 11 3 3]
= | {[: © .. : 412—H ~—
B LR Fee| o SO\ AN : s e a2
M ] S Iy " NNeT &l Al Ve || A & B409 I 1 B416 BAR SERES BAR SERES
\ SRR oy ™ LU ' I
I + - L = } 3 u B408 ’ A415 L B4R
~ i HHF o = = S
= T T L, o sl | L ] il .
ozl B413 TOP | L|u BAI3 TOP |
o L= TlgAggTEEEY "l in|w TIE TO_BODY |
“ B514 F.F. 11 > o8 W .| & BARSTEEL | )
BBO7 B.F. I N = o 2 2T g ! 5
o|% < o|u
: b - I B = : B818 B.F. B807— —B514 B521— —B818
B412, TOP ONLY  &|5 e
| © © o |
[ @ @ [
| . I I - | B.F. BF
— .:_ I I |_:. | — N rea
mld A N N y wlg B412—/ \—3412
ocl» <D SECTION C-C SECTION D-D
THRU WING 3 THRU WING 4
ELEVATION - WING 3 ELEVATION - WING 4 _— _—
(LOOKING AT F.F. OF WING) (LOOKING AT F.F. OF WING) UNCOATED 2165 LBS
BILL OF BARS (1 ABUTMENT) COATED 1730 LBS.
¢ ® maRK |[NUMBER REQUIRED || rnG7y | genT | BAR LOCATION
/_ COATED | UNCOATED SERIES
BF < N BF B8Ol | - 9 20-5" | X ABUTMENT BODY - B.F.- HORIZ.
. y ok B502 | - 9 33-10" ABUTMENT BODY - F.F.- HORIZ.
¢ OF ABUT. N o
* 7 N ) ¢ B503 | - 68 | 7-0 X ABUTMENT BODY - F.F. & B.F.- VERT.
A Balo B404 | - 30 2-9 X ABUTMENT BODY - TIES - HORIZ.
B505 | - 34 9.1 X ABUTMENT BODY - TOP - VERT.
8408 8410 A BAR SERIES B506 | 28 - 2-0" ABUTMENT BODY - TOP DOWELS - VERT.
B4l B409 B420 [ B8O7 9 - 16'-2" X WING 3 - B.F. - HORIZ.
/_ . B408 | 2 - 3-9" | x WING 3 - B.F.- HORIZ.
\ 7 s . = ¥ ¥ X B409 | 1 = -3 X WING 3 - B.F. - HORIZ.
</ 8ot 38_18/’ M s | B410 | 1 - 210" | X WING 3 - B.F. - HORIZ.
I 3 I Ball 2 = 3-3 | X WING 3 - F.F.& B.F.- TOP - HORIZ.
- (/\\ - ; A‘ A‘ ay BA12 | 68 - r-2" X WINGS - TOP & BOTTOM - VERT.
B413 Ba3 | 5 - 0-6" | X WINGS - TOP - VERT.
\_ \—Bal6 J B422 B514 | 9 - -8 | X WING 3 - F.F.- HORIZ.
B415 Bal7 8514 8412, TOP ONLY B413 BAR SERIES BAS | 2 - -2 | X WING 3 - F.F.- HORIZ.
BaR2 8521 BA12 BA16 | 1 - 3-8 X WING 3 - F.F.- HORIZ.
BalT | 1 - 5" X WING 3 - F.F.- HORIZ.
PLAN - WING 3 PLAN - WING 4 BBIB | 9 - w-2" | x WING 4 - B.F. - HORIZ.
Bal9 | 4 - - X ® | WING 4 - B.F.- HORIZ.
B420 | 2 - -6 X WING 4 - F.F.8& B.F.- TOP - HORIZ.
B521 | 9 - 2-8" | x WING 4 - F.F.- HORIZ.
Ba2z | 4 - 7-8" X ® | WING 4 - F.F. - HORIZ.
DIMENSIONS IN BENDING DETAILS ARE OUT TO OUT OF BAR.
N \ © - LENGTH SHOWN FOR BAR IS AN AVERAGE AND SHOULD ONLY BE USED FOR
5 BAR WEIGHT CALCULATIONS. SEE BAR SERIES TABLE FOR ACTUAL LENGTHS.
\ BENT BARS USED IN BAR SERIES TABLE SHALL BE BENT AFTER CUTTING.
MARK A B o
B8O7 -
BSM | ygv | aso i |17 |
SEE LEGEND ON SHEET B8I8 ol omte REvISION o
6 FOR DESCRIPTION OF 8521 D B503 -
B408 , STATE OF WISCONSIN
* ‘ I! 5 A B409 1r-10" 45¢° BAR MARK NO. REQ'D. LENGTH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STIRRUPS AND TIES
BA10
2al |25 | 5 B419 | 1 SERIES OF 4 | 2'-9" TO 1I-5" o
BaAl5 MARK | C D 45° 45¢ B422__ | 1 SERIES OF 4 | 3-4" 10 12'-0" STRUCTURE B-52-273
B416 | 3'-0" 45° |DRAWN PLANS
VAD o By RLR ckD.  JAS
LU — Blod | 4y 1 2-2 BAR SERIES TABLE
B419 | I-9" | 45 B505 | 3-7" | 2-2 22l LT L “AULL
v P - g EAST SHEET 7 OF g
B420 [ 2-5" | u° B412 | 4-u | 1-8 . 37-8 | ABUTMENT 30
B422 | 1-0" | 45° BA13 | 4-2" | 2-4" B8O] U
=1:10)] DETAILS
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BILL OF BARS (COATED) 11,270 LBS.

| 34'-0" SINGLE SPAN |

STATE PROJECT NUMBER

266"
; € FISH SCHOOL ROAD € OF w.ABUT 5367-00-70
MARK | NO. |LENGTH|BENT LOCATION ¢ o GENERAL NOTES
p-3" 12-0" i 12-0" 1-3" REQ'D. « E. ABUT. ALL SLAB THICKNESS DIMENSIONS ARE MINIMUM. ANY TOLERANCES
» 26 SPACES © -0 = 260" y ~or T 54 7,6_2,‘,1 S IDRPTRAGH ABUTS‘G_ T g NECESSARY TO CORRECT CONSTRUCTION DISCREPANCIES ARE 1O BE
205 BAR SPACI $902 | 27 | 36-4" SLAB BOTTOM - LONGIT.
5105 BAR, SPACING S1003| 26 | 28-3" SLAB BOTTOM - LONGIT. ° ET,OE gRAgSSVEFSrSE PBPAR%S IN TSEAB ;HSL'EEBETE%%PFEOFETED BY g‘g}ﬁgUAL
! RAILING TUBULAR TYPE M =T } ] AR CHAIRS AT A XIMATELY 3'-0" CEN ACH WAY, M
| FOR DETAILS SEE SHEET 9. S504 | 90 | 2810 SLAB TOP & BOTTOM - TRANS. 1 LONGITUDINAL BARS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY CONTINUOUS BAR CHAIRS
405 | S405 | 27 | 36-4" SLAB TOP - LONGIT. | | AT APPROXIMATELY 4'-0" CENTERS.
[an] ] "
A 405 S606 | 28 | 12-0" | X |SLAB TOP @ RAIL POST,2 PER POST PRIOR TO_ RELEASING SLAB FALSEWORK, TAKE TOP OF SLAB ELEVATIONS
$504 @l ! $504 Se07 | 40 | 6-0 SLAB TOP @ RAIL POST, 4 PER POST DESIGN PROFILE GRADE LINE AT THE @ OF ABUTMENTS AND AT THE 5/10 POINT TO VERIFY CAMBER.
Wl | S608 | 16 | 6-0" | X [SLAB TOP @ RAIL END POST AS NOTED TAKE ELEVATIONS ALONG EDGES OF SLAB AND STRUCTURE &.
SLOPE 208 = | SLOPE 2.0% CAMBER DIAGRAM
ALL TRANSVERSE BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED ON
" i —— DIMENSIONS IN BENDING DETAILS ARE OUT TO OUT OF BAR. THE SKEW.
— = e CAMBER SPANS AS SHOWN ABOVE AND IN THE
| s1003  EPOXY COAT ALL SUPERSTRUCTURE BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT. ~ GAMBER SPANS AS SHOWN ABOVE AND I THE SURVEY TOP OF SLAB ELEVATIONS
EDGE OF — S . A BB 1 ) A S DEFLECTION AND FUTURE CREEP. CAMBER DOES 22 s v 9L ALY LA VY
2 =
' b ssmM | 1/3 OF CAMBER VALUES SHOWN. SLAB  |FISH SCHOOL|  SLAB
<902 ss04 | Y 5 . LOCATION [SPANPOINT EDGE ROAD EDGE
' ) $504 ¥a" V-GROOVE. @ . WEST ABUT. 1.0
| EXTEND V-GROOVE & 45 5
= I3 SPACES 8 10 = B0 | 26 SPALES o 672 30" 3 FRONT FACE OF TO DETERMINE FALSEWORK ELEVATION AT EDGE OF SLAB EASTABUT | 20
' S902 (S501 @ ABUTS.) BAR SPACING ' S902, S1003 BAR SPACING ABUTMENT DIAPHRAGM 2'-0" CROWN OR REFERENCE LINE, FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE: ’ PRIOR TO RELEASING SLAB FALSEWORK, TAKE TOP OF SLAB
(TYP.) ELEVATIONS AT THE & OF ABUTMENTS AND AT THE 0.5 PTS.
TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION AT FINAL GRADE TO VERIFY CAMBER. TAKE ELEVATIONS ALONG EDGE OF SLAB
S501 AND CROWN OR €. RECORD THE ELEVATIONS IN THE ABOVE
AT ABUTMENTS IN_SPAN - SLAB THICKNESS TABLE FOR THE "AS BUILT" PLANS.
5'-9" + CAMBER
CROSS SECTION THRU BRIDGE Nl | TS LEG ’—‘ TOP OF SLAB ELEVATIONS AND CAMBER VALUES
R : + FORM_SETTLEMENT/DEFLECTION DUE TO
(LOOKING EAST) = VERT. 2 PLACEMENT OF SLAB CONCRETE SOUTH ciL NORTH | CAMBER
| (TO BE_COMPUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR) SPAN SLAB | FISHSCHOOL | SLAB VALUE
S608 - TOP OF SLAB FALSEWORK ELEVATION LOGCATION POINT EDGE ROAD EDGE (INCHES)
225 S606 f WEST ABUT. 1.0 88212 882.42 882.19 0.0
N a— 11 88214 882.44 882 21 03
o 1.2 88216 882.46 88223 05
| 369" LENCTH OF SLAB 13 882.18 882.48 882.25 07
r-4%> 34'-0" SPAN i r-4Yp" 1.4 88220 862.50 882.27 0.8
. an = e - 15 88222 882.52 882.28 08
2 & S;’Zfl_ESP;STS SBPACIlig) 0 L=t 16 88224 882.53 882.30 08
17 882.25 882.55 88232 07
EDGE OF SLAB S607 1.8 882.27 882.57 862,34 0.5
/_ ROTATE & OVERLAP END 1.8 882.29 882.50 882.36 03
EACH BRICE. CORNER) / = 777 e [ S606 BARS 10 AVOID EASTABUT. 2.0 852 51 86261 58238 00
LONG LEG HORIZONTAL. \/ 27 /777 e T Y SKEWED
7 7777 A/, 18 SPACES @ I-0" = 18'-0" MIDSPAN OF
250 5, A [/ ]/ S504 TOP BARS STRUCTURE.
*R)Ew// s606—" - THS UNE. |
7 3 105", 23 SPACES @ 9" = IT'-3" .
3403 S504 @ I'-0" SPA S504 BOTTOM BARS
LG OF W.ABUT. END OF SLAB 49'3
S504 - |z
_\ S405 S504 S405 X w
€ FISH SCHOOL ROAD Y . 7 Y ~io
/ T
“ / 5504_\§k . ® ® ® ‘o o \\/ g o A ® o ® '
______________________________ . . : |m
e $501 @ I'-0" CTRS. + 4 8 5|2
[} [ ] [} (\ [ ] [} A (] [} [} (] [} [} [} ‘ - w
AN AN ] \ I ]
RUBBERIZED I 2] \_ \_ L : |e
MEMBRAN - K
[ S0l e WATERPROOFING S1003 504 $302, 51003 =]
I-0" SPA. , f o
M|
S504 @ 9" SPA. | $902
KEYED CONST. JOINT — |
B.F. OF ABUT. 4-3" FORMED BY ¥," BEVEL
/ $1003 5902 BEVELED 2x6. ! ‘
& END OF SLAB/ (TYP.)/ 7 ) ! 4 x ¥ FILLER TO EXTEND
A | — BETWEEN EDGES OF SLAB
7 4 7777 // A506. B506 /ﬁT NO. [ DATE REVISION BY
/ i 7777 !/ @ OF E.ABUT. I "
L 7 7 7 T STATE OF WISCONSIN
/= = = — 7 = =/ @ PART LONGITUDINAL SECTION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
\— B.F. OF ABUT. & |
END OF SLAB [ STRUCTURE B-52-273
EDGE OF SLAB -3 | 13" |6 @ - DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN NORMAL — TS
r-7 6 SPACES e 5'-8" = 34'-0" r-2n ’ I . . TO THE € OF ABUTMENTS. | 8y RLR ckD.  JAS
o (RAIL POST SPACING) b ! SHEET oF
_ a 9
¢ OF ABUT. — DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN PARALLEL
PLAN TO THE € FISH SCHOOL ROAD. SUPERSTRUCTURE [—31 —
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Yo" AT o [=—=& RAIL POST
r-3 56 FiECD IS NP O)
:\Nl 8% _a_ | '/2" 5'/4"|| —() CEhES |
I it . ® o TSZ N
- \ 0 4 ) 10 . L I L L
Yo AN 5 R .
§‘ L | YP. o
=t - K W
PROVIDE /"¢ DRAIN HOLES IN LOW _
—_—% END OF ALL RALS CLEAR OF SPLICE TUBE TION
FIELD ERECTION JOINT DETAIL SECTION THRU POST WEB
ET ‘:f’ " A Al ‘I\
A AN T
» B e —©
= 88esr HARDENED /' [| h— ———
i e i : WASHER | \
A A i @N - N 1 ¢ HOLE
o8| | 2o AL ¢
e et B : e v SECTION THRU RAIL
( ' . NOTE: CONNECTIONS AT LOWER RAILS SHOWN.
@ @ i 4— $606 W ANCHOR BOLTS CONNECTIONS AT TOP RAIL SIMILAR.
kil NN 2. FLACE BELOW SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS) ANLAVUR DUL 12 TYPICAL RAIL TO POST CONNECTIONS
N RENF ORCEMENT

2"

I
«

SECTION THRU RAILING ON SLAB

4 - S607 (S608 @ END POSTS)
PLACE SYM. ABOUT & OF POST

8" | MNIMUM_OFF SET_(TYP.)
'@ POST - @ PLATE@®)

STATE PROJECT NUMBER

5367-00-70

LEGEND

W6 x 25 WITH 1/g" X 1//" HORIZ. SLOTS ON EACH SIDE OF POST FOR BOLT NO.6
CUT BOTTOM OF POST TO MATCH CROSS SLOPE OF ROADWAY. PLACE POST VERTICAL.
PLACE POSTS NORMAL TO GRADE LINE.

@PLATE 1/a" x 1" x I'-8" WITH 1%¢" X 13" SLOTTED HOLES FOR ANCHOR BOLTS NO. 3.
WELD TO NO.1AS SHOWN. SLOTS PARALLEL TO SHORT SIDE OF PLATE.

@ASTM A449 - 1/g" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS WITH NUT AND HARDENED WASHER (ALL GALVANIZED).
5 REQ'D. PER POST. THREAD 3" AND PLACE NORMAL TO PLATE NO. 2.
CHAMFER TOP OF BOLTS BEFORE THREADING. USE I'-3" LONG.

(@ %" x 11" x 1-8" ANCHOR PLATE (GALVANIZED) WITH 135" DIA, HOLES FOR ANCHOR BOLTS NO.3

(® TS 5 x 4 x 0.25 STRUCTURAL TUBING. ATTACH TO NO. 1WITH NO. 6.

6ATS 5 x 5 x 0.25 STRUCTURAL TUBING. ATTACH TO NO. 1WITH NO. 6.

@ 7" DIA. A325 SLOTTED ROUND HEAD BOLT WITH NUT, ¥e" X 15" X 134" WASHER,
AND LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D. AT EACH RAIL TO POST LOCATION.)

% (@ 2" THK. BACK-UP_PLATE WITH 2 - %" X 1/5" THREADED SHOP WELDED STUDS (NO. 12).
BOLT TO RAIL AS SHOWN IN DETAIL. REOUIRED AT THRIE BEAM GUARD RAIL ATTACHMENTS ONLY.
PLACE SYMMETRICALLY ABOUT TUBES NO. SA.

*‘l DIA. HOLES IN PLATE NO. 7 & TUBES NO. 5A FOR 7/5 DIA. A325 BOLTS WITH HEX NUTS
AND WASHERS. 6 HOLES IN TUBES AND PLATE NO.

(9) SPLICE SLEEVE FABRICATED FROM /4" PLATE. PROVIDE "SLIDING FIT".
@ %" x 3%" X 2'-4" PLATE. 2 PER RAIL. USED IN NO.5 & 5A.

@;/g;szﬁ/s" X 2'-4" PLATE USED IN NO. 5, %" X 3%" X 2'-4" PLATE USED IN NO. 5A.

@ 7/5" ¢ A325 ROUND HEAD BOLT WITH NUT, WASHER, AND LOCK WASHER.
E B " X 1/4" LONGIT. SLOTTED HOLES AT FIELD JOINTS IN PLATE NO. 10A.

*@ %" DIA. X 1" LONG THREADED SHOP WELDED STUDS (2 REQD).

*@3 " X 8" X 1'-6" ANCHOR PLATE. BOLT TO RAIL AS SHOWN IN DETAIL. REO'D. AT
THRIE BEAM GUARD RAIL ATTACHMENTS ONLY. PLACE SYM.ABOUT TUBES NO. 5A.

*‘ %" DIA. X 2" LONG A325 HEX BOLT WITH NUT AND WASHER (5 REQUIRED).

% (@ 1" ¢ HOLES IN TUBES NO.5A FOR 7" DIA. A325 ROUND HEAD BOLT WITH NUT,
WASHER, AND LOCK WASHER (4 REO'D... 4 HOLES IN TUBES.

GENERAL NOTES
1. BID ITEM SHALL BE "RAILING TUBULAR TYPE M B-52-273" WHICH INCLUDES ALL ITEMS SHOWN.
- S606 SECTION C-C 2. RAIL POST AND BASE PLATES SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A709
GRADE 50. HOLLOW RAILING STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS
o | 5607, S608 OF ASTM A500 GRADE B OR C WITH A CERTIFIED FY = 50 KSI. ANCHOR PLATES, AND SPLICE
' TUBE PLATES SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A709 GRADE 36.
O ¢ RAL 3. THE NUT SECURING THE POST BASE PLATE TO THE CONCRETE SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO
1 _POST i /—r- ¢ HOLES TYP A SNUG FIT AND GIVEN AN ADDITIONAL /g TURN.
SEE 2
NOTE 6Dz AN < ! 4, RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OVER A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) POSTS WITHOUT SPLICES
%V N Ld o WHERE POSSIBLE.
Le)
- Y N\}o 5. ENDS OF TUBE SECTIONS SHALL BE SAWED. GRIND SMOOTH EXPOSED EDGES. ALL CUT
ki o 7 ENDS SHALL BE TRUE AND SMOOTH.
SNEN 6. WELD IS THE SAME ON BOTH FLANGES. FLANGE WELD DOES NOT REQUIRE
" r° . MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING.
5 AN
> 7. FILL BOLT SLOT OPENINGS IN POST SHIMS AND PLATE NO.2 AND CAULK ARQUND PERIMETER
. . = - | OF PLATE NO.2 WITH NON-STAINING GRAY NON-BITUMINOUS JOINT SEALER. STEEL POST SHIMS
2%" )4 N 8 Dis- i MAY BE USED UNDER POSTS WHERE REQ'D. FOR ALIGNMENT.
e =
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ATAB'EII-\%HGOUlﬁiD IZIT'T%LEENT = % - EDGE OF PLATE BE MACHINE OR MACHINE FLAME CUT.
| N AND FLANGE OF 9. ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE GALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION. PRIOR TO GALVANIZING,
ALL STEEL RAILING POSTS & STEEL TUBING SHALL BE GIVEN A NO.6 BLAST CLEANING
DETAIL AT END POST BY S.S.P.C. SPECIFICATIONS.
(THRIE BEAM RAIL ATTACHMENT) 10. PANTING IS NOT REQUIRED.
57 1. THIS RAILING MEETS NCHRP REPORT 350 EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR TEST LEVEL 4 (TL-4).
52" ¢ HOLES
2 ¥y Y% "R ¥ 12. DO NOT FURNISH ITEMS 7, 8,12,13.14 AND 15, THRIE BEAM RAIL ATTACHMENT IS NOT INCLUDED.
il (_ -3 5'-8" TYP. POST SPACING
= TYP, | SEE PLAN, SHEET 8
FIELD CLIP || o
] AS REQ'D.— l R 7] l(_ | | | '
T : ® _I_l,\ . i : i r'ql r'ql TTT T rn rql 1 NO. | DATE REVISION BY
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E~_*“:]\m-- svoes  POST_SHIM peougs ror B exo oF - B e o s
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PROJECT |.D. 5367-00-70 EARTHWORK SUMMARY

EXCAVATION  EXCAVATION EXPANDED
COMMON ROCK FILL (1) FILL (2) WASTE BORROW
STA cy cy cy cy cy cy
8+50.00
52 0 0 0 52 52
9+00.00
89 0 0 0 89 -89
9+50.00
70 0 0 0 70 70
9+78.62
STRUCTURE B-52-0273
10+15.38
81 0 0 0 81 -81
10+50.00
85 0 0 0 85 -85
11+00.00
47 0 0 0 a7 -47
11+50.00
SUBTOTALS
WEST APPROACH 211 0 0 0 211 211
EAST APPROACH 213 0 0 0 213 213
TOTALS 424 0 0 0 424 424
(1) - NOT A BID ITEM - FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.
(2) - FILL EXPANSION 30%
PROJECT NO: 5367-00-70 HWY: FISH SCHOOL ROAD l COUNTY: RICHLAND EARTHWORK l SHEET 33
FLE NAME : P:\115000\115102\11514\11514001 \Documents\Eat imate\11514001 MiscOty & Eorthwork Borders.dgn PLOT DATE : 5/6,2016 PLOT BY : joryder PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 2:20 WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 49

11519001 MiscQey & Esrthrwork Borders.dgn $62016 10:30:36 AM jsoyder
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PROJECT NO:5367-00-70 HWY:FISH SCHOOL ROAD COUNTY:RICHLAND CROSS SECTIONS: SHEET 34 E
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Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Dedicated people creating transportation solutions
through innovation and exceptional service.

http://www.dot.wisconsin.gov
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